
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Fakir Majhi Prahallad 6800
2 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Raebari Majhi Ratha 2720
3 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Kumarmani Majhi Padman 2720
4 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Kishanlal Pujhri Karunakar 4080
5 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Harising Majhi Kasinath 5440
6 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Shashi Majhi Chandra 2720
7 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Chauban Majhi Chandra 3400
8 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Sadhu Majhi Giridhar 4080
9 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Chaitanya Dh Majhi Ratha 4080

10 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Sahadev Majhi Suban 3400
11 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Ramoj Kumar Parija Debendranath 3400
12 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Deeptirani Parija Rabindranath 3400
13 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Rathi Majhi Kasinath 5440
14 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Sadan Majhi Amarsing 12920
15 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Mahwswar Pujhari Bana 8160
16 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Linga Majhi Chaitan 5440
17 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Dulama Banua Maheswar 4080
18 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Chaitanya Majhi Baladeb 5440
19 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Kamalu Majhi Balaram 5440
20 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Jagannath Banua Anurjya 5440
21 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Baranath Pujhari Bamadeb 3400
22 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Uddhaba Banua Ramachandra 5440
23 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Prasanta Ku Panda Murali 4080
24 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Bisambar Harijan Somanath 3400
25 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Mangal Dei Majhi Basudeb 4080
26 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Kedara Naik Bisambar 5440
27 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Malaya Majhi Hanu 5440
28 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Bholanath Majhi Baishaku 4760
29 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Bhanu Majhi Dasharath 8160
30 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Mangali Naik Somanath 3400
31 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Satyaban Majhi Rabindra 5440
32 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Paramananda Majhi Baishaku 10880
33 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Tulasa Majhi Rasik 3400
34 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Rasik Majhi Kshetra Mohan 7480
35 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Laxman Majhi Ganesh 5440
36 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Bhadra Majhi Chaitan 4080
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37 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Kashinath Majhi Baya 4760
38 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Markand Naik Anuchita 5440
39 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Premlal Pujhari Baidyanath 3400
40 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Maguni Majhi Sukla 5440
41 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Chaitan Majhi Mangalu 3400
42 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Lachhaman Sagadia Balabhadra 3400
43 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Bhumisuta Majhi Jayaram 5440
44 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Mangalu Majhi Sukman 12920
45 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Rikhiram Majhi Purundar 3400
46 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Pabitra Majhi Purundar 3400
47 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Dhanurjaya Majhi Kamalsing 3400
48 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Pitambar Naik Chintamani 3400
49 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Shyamsundar Majhi Ramachandra 5440
50 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Sukman Majhi Dhanu 6800
51 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Dhanurjaya Majhi Phagnu 3400
52 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Jagadish Majhi Bhadra 3400
53 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Kama Majhi Ramdhar 3400
54 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Damudhar Majhi Ramadhar 3400
55 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Kedar Majhi Ude 5440
56 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Dasharath Pujhari Dhania 5440
57 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Shibaram Majhi Kapurchan 5440
58 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Krutibas Pujhari Ratani 5440
59 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Jugeswar Banua Ramachandra 4080
60 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Padmaram Pujhari Ghasiram 6800
61 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Madhu Pujhari Mandhar 6800
62 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Tunu Majhi Krushna 6800
63 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Mandhar Pujhari Dhania 5440
64 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Braja Majhi Rabi 6800
65 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Rajkumar Raut Dharmasuta 5440
66 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Chhinu Majhi Padu 4760
67 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Madhab Majhi Dhansing 4080
68 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Kapurchan Majhi Dhansing 4760
69 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Amreswar Majhi Mangalsing 4760
70 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Subei Pujhari Tankadhar 4760
71 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Uddhab Majhi Prahallad 3400
72 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Pitmbar Pujhari Narayan 5440
73 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Dharmendra Majhi Satyanarayan 5440
74 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Bimala Harijan Ganapati 4080
75 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Padmalachan Majhi Lambodhar 2720
76 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Mana Majhi Kamala 2720
77 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Lakshman Majhi Chaturdhan 8160
78 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Rathi Mjhi Karna 5440
79 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Dharmaraj Pujhari Hari 5440
80 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Kayalash Majhi Madhaba 8160



81 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Basu Majhi Mansing 5440
82 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Birendra Majhi Arjun Majhi 4080
83 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Kamlu Majhi Karna 2720
84 KOKSARA AMPANI AMPANI Lata Suna Madhusudan 4080
85 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHRaghu Majhi Labanya 5440
86 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHChandra Dh. Majhi Sukru Dha. 5440
87 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHDebiswar Raut Sahadev 5440
88 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHJamuna Rout Bisikeshan 5440
89 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHHatiram Majhi Keshaba 5440
90 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHSabetri Jani Trinath 5440
91 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHSurya Majhi Manadhar 5440
92 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHBiswanath Majhi Laxman 5440
93 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHBalakrushna Majhi Narasingha 5440
94 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHMahendra Majhi Kanhei 5440
95 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHJayasingh Majhi Kasinath 5440
96 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHUra Pujhari Maheswar 5440
97 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHSukchan Majhi Balasingh 5440
98 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHDhansing Majhi Trilachan 5440
99 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHTarabati Majhi Rusumani 3400
100 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHDambaru Majhi Dhana 3400
101 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHChintamani Majhi Narayan 3400
102 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHJogindra Pujhari Ganapati 3400
103 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHSankar Prasad Disari Bisikeshan 3400
104 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHMithila Majhi Umasankar 3400
105 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHLakshmi    Majhi Jugal 3400
106 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHRajendra Majhi Rajana 3400
107 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHAbhimanyu Majhi Rajana 3400
108 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHGajanan Majhi Kirtan 3400
109 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHAbhiraj Majhi Dasarath 3400
110 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHKatia Majhi Sambaru 4080
111 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHPraf Ulla Majhi Shayamasundar 4080
112 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHGundicha Majhi Mangalu 4080
113 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARH Jinanta Gahir  Prasad 4080
114 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHMahadev  Naik Makaranda 4080
115 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHChandra Dandasena Chaitan 4080
116 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHMithun Majhi Sashidhar 4080
117 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHChamar Pujhari Dambaru 4080
118 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHIshan Majhi Kamdev 4080
119 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHManbodh Raut Samnath 4080
120 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHMukta Majhi Gokul 4080
121 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHPurosatam Majhi Kamdev 4080
122 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHLachan Naik Dhanu 4080
123 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHGanapati Pujhari Madhu 4080
124 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHBhabhani Majhi Daitari 4080



125 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHKetuchandra Majhi Chhinu 4080
126 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHJayaram Patra Padman 5440
127 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHKhageswar Naik Judhistir 5440
128 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHAmarsing Majhi Lachhu 5440
129 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHBishakha Majhi Mangalu 5440
130 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHJaladhar Nayak Manasin 5440
131 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHHira Majhi Basu 5440
132 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHKartik Naik Judhistir 5440
133 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHNilandri Naik Pratap 5440
134 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHHemanta Majhi Dambaru 5440
135 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHDamu Jani Kalia 5440
136 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHNurukar Disari Pratap 5440
137 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHSurekha Majhi Budan 5440
138 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHKhageswar Disari Damu 5440
139 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHJagamohan Majhi Purun 5440
140 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHDasharath Disari Deb 5440
141 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHAmbikadebi Patra Jagamohan 5440
142 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHBhagat Naik Damu 5440
143 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHLingraj Majhi Pati 5440
144 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHPadman Majhi Pati 5440
145 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHChandramni Majhi Purundar 5440
146 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHRikmani Devi Majhi Dasarath 5440
147 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHMana Disari Krushi 5440
148 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHKamal Lochan Majhi Mansing 5440
149 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHBudan Majhi Santu 2720
150 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHJagat Naik Damu 2720
151 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHRebati Majhi Purun 2720
152 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHPurnami Jani Tarachan 2720
153 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHSashi Majhi Baru 2720
154 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHMadhab Jani Kandara 2720
155 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHJadumani Majhi Lambodar 2720
156 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHKasinath Majhi Jadumani 2720
157 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHUrwasi Majhi Udhhaba 3400
158 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHKaruna Majhi Gangaram 3400
159 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHGabra Majhi Trinath 3400
160 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHSadam Pujhari Asharam 3400
161 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHBudhabari Jani Kandaru 3400
162 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHKshirasindhu Majhi Tularam 3400
163 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHPurandar Majhi Mansing 3400
164 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHRajindra Majhi Purandar 3400
165 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHTularam Majhi Mansing 3400
166 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHRatan Majhi Samdu 3400
167 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHJayanti Majhi Tripal 3400
168 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHRatnakar Dalapati Sadan 3400



169 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHIshwar Majhi Saban 5440
170 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHTrilochan Majhi Jayasing 5440
171 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHPhakir Patra Kartik 5440
172 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHNayana Majhi Rajendra 5440
173 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHHemanta Majhi Jayasing 5440
174 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHSadan Dalpati Damu 5440
175 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHNiranjan Naik Sahadev 5440
176 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHSridhar Pujhari Akhil 5440
177 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHMura  Naik Dhanu 5440
178 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHJosada Jani Narasingha 5440
179 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHSudeb Majhi Rathiram 5440
180 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHKailash Majhi Ratiram 5440
181 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHGangadhar Majhi Samadu 5440
182 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHKhageswar Majhi Udhhaba 5440
183 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHJagarnath Majhi Dadia 5440
184 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHMaya Majhi Akhil 5440
185 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHJayamani Majhi Biswanath 5440
186 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHUtsab Pujhari Ganapati 5440
187 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHKapila Majhi Rushi 5440
188 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHGiri Suna Ghasi 5440
189 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHGhenu Prasad Panda Bharat 5440
190 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHSaban Harijan Bhadra 5440
191 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHBiranchi Bag Megha 5440
192 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHMadhab Naik Bira 5440
193 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHAsharam Kand Jabar 5440
194 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHLaxman Gahir Krupa 5440
195 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHKshirasindhu Jhankar Sukru 5440
196 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHMahon Jhankar Sukru 5440
197 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHKeshari Jhankar Sukru 5440
198 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHRashamita Majhi Jubraj 5440
199 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHSudar Majhi Keshaba 5440
200 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHLaebani Banua Jagat 5440
201 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHPradip Thakur Ram 5440
202 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHPustam Majhi Bhubane 5440
203 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHNarayan Majhi Lambo 5440
204 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHParbati Dha Majhi Ram 5440
205 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHShayasundar Majhi Anta 5440
206 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHTulasi Majhi Anta 5440
207 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHDaitari Majhi Makunda 5440
208 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHUgresan Majhi Dhanurya 5440
209 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHAsharam Majhi Laxman 5440
210 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHDebising Majhi Padman 5440
211 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHChudamani Majhi Nitan 6120
212 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHMadan Majhi Chandra 6120



213 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHRam Majhi Anta 6120
214 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHKhage Majhi Ghasiram 6120
215 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHSonu Majhi Ghasiram 6120
216 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHDhanabal Majhi Nakul 6120
217 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHKhage Majhi Nakul 6120
218 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHHarisankar Majhi Mayadhar 6120
219 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHDaitari Dalpaati Rameswar 4080
220 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHKshirasindhu Majhi Durya 4080
221 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHAmar Majhi Madan 4080
222 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHTikchan Pujhari Dharmasing 4080
223 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHKageswar Pujhari Chandra 4080
224 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHDhanurya Pujhari Chamar 4080
225 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHChakranta Pujhari Madan 4080
226 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHNitya Chalan Ramdhar 4080
227 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHBaldev Chalan Ramdhar 4080
228 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHMadhab Chalan Ramdhar 4080
229 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHBansidhar Majhi Narna 5440
230 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHNepura Majhi Gajbal 5440
231 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHHarabati Majhi Kamdeb 5440
232 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHIswar Majhi Ganesh 5440
233 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHGanesh Rout Dambru 5440
234 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHChintamani Majhi Sukchan 5440
235 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHSukchan Majhi Dhanu 5440
236 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHBhujbal Majhi Kamdeb 5440
237 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHBholanath Majhi Sukchan 5440
238 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHPadmabati Majhi Gokulch. 5440
239 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHAbhinna Majhi Laxman 5440
240 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHSadanand Rout Rama 5440
241 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHPremalata Rout Madhab 5440
242 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHMansing Rout Trisan 5440
243 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHTulsa Rout Sadananada 5440
244 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHBhabanishankar Purohit Prasanta 5440
245 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHBalram Durga Krushna Ch. 5440
246 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHEkanta Binodini Majhi Gokul Ch. 5440
247 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHDropadi Jhankar Gokul Ch. 5440
248 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHNetranjali Pujhari Gokul 5440
249 KOKSARA AMPANI KANDAGARHRajani Naik Subash Ch. 6120
250 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Dusmant Pujhari Bharat 1360
251 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Paleswar Satnami Rupdhar 1360
252 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Damu Chhatria Markanda 1360
253 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Makunda Chhatria Markanda 1360
254 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Ballabha Besra Anta 1360
255 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Madhaba Besra Bana 1360
256 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Trinath Jani Rama 1360



257 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Ashok Pujhari Dusmant 1360
258 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Dusmantmajhi Trinath 1360
259 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Jasobanta Pujhari Bharat 1360
260 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Dharmand Rana Bhajamana 1360
261 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Lachhaman Dh Majhi Ude 1360
262 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Iswar Sarabu Nruparaj 2720
263 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Chaitnya Besra Laxman 1360
264 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Madan Besra Kesaba 1360
265 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Kalia Naik Mudri 2720
266 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Sambhu Pr  Pujhari Managobinda 1360
267 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Susil Ku Sahu Jhajaketana 1360
268 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Rajiba Ku Besra Kurti 1360
269 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Gajapati Naik Khageswar 1360
270 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Kesari Satnami Gouri 1360
271 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Parikhit Majhi Baldev 1360
272 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Kasinath Tandi Narada 1360
273 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Pabitra Disari Gunanidhi 1360
274 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Indramani Majhi Ketu 1360
275 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Surendra Majhi Mohana 1360
276 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Keshaba Majhi Anirudha 1360
277 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Jagannath Majhi Mahuri 1360
278 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Trinath Majhi Mahuri 1360
279 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Udhaba Majhi Mahuri 1360
280 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Jogindra Naik Panchu 1360
281 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Parmanand Bishi Rameswar Bishi 1360
282 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Jayasen Majhi Dhanbal Majhi 1360
283 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Pan Naik Chandra Naik 1360
284 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Krushna Majhi Daya Majhi 1360
285 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Chitrasen Majhi Kirtan Majhi 1360
286 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Kirtan Majhi Narasingh 1360
287 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Debaraj Majhi Padman 1360
288 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Ruturaj Majhi Durbal 1360
289 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Manoj Kumar Naik Maheswar 1360
290 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Jayasing Majhi Sonu 1360
291 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Phulamati Majhi Kshirasindhu 1360
292 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Madhab Majhi Tularam 1360
293 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Bhimasen Majhi Kirtan Majhi 1360
294 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Padman Majhi Amria 1360
295 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Uma Majhi Ugresan 1360
296 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Dhaneswar Majhi Raghu 1360
297 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Rukmani Majhi Bharat 2720
298 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Padmalochan Majhi Ghasiram 1360
299 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Parwati Majhi Padmalochan 1360
300 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Sarojini Majhi Pamalochan 1360



301 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Bhagaban Majhi Manu 1360
302 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Gokula Chandra 

Majhi Ude 1360
303 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Munge Nienla Chaitanya 1360
304 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Lalit Mohan Naik Chatinya 1360
305 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Damu Majhi Anirudha 1360
306 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Udit Majhi Ramanath 1360
307 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Premasila Naik Maheswar 1360
308 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Rohit Naik Maheswar 1360
309 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Ahalya Majhi Gangadhar 2720
310 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Sudhir Naik Jogindra 1360
311 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Pustam Harijan Hari 1360
312 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Bhabanishankar 

Majhi Narsingh 1360
313 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Pratap Kishore Panda Ranjee 1360
314 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Swadesh Kumar 

Panda Alok 1360
315 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Chandrabati Beshra Kruttibas 1360
316 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Abhiram Majhi Deba 1360
317 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Ludra Majhi Raghu 1360
318 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Thabir Rana Daya 1360
319 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Khageswarrout Lambodar 1360
320 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Sobhaban Rana Baldeb 1360
321 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Chandramani Rana Bhola Rana 1360
322 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Ukia Rana Chandramani 1360
323 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Narendra Rana Indra 1360
324 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Motiram Naik Baldeb 1360
325 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Bhajman Majhi Ganda 1360
326 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Chandramani Majhi Kesab 1360
327 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Shyamsundar Majhi Bhagat 1360
328 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Khirsindhu Majhi Trinath 1360
329 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Lingraj Majhi Trinath 1360
330 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Gobind Dh Majhi Gopi 1360
331 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Nabin Majhi Naren 1360
332 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Chandrika Naik Bhabasindhu 1360
333 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Jayanti Sarabu Pramod 1360
334 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Basanti Rana Khirdharrana 2720
335 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Mohan Rana Khirdhar Rana 2720
336 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Khetramohan Sahu Narendra Sahu 1360
337 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Rmnath Tandi Madhu 1360
338 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Sudhir Rana Benu 1360
339 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Nanda Kumar Rana Khagpati 1360
340 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Lanka Beshra Kedarbeshra 1360
341 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Ramakanta Beshra Anta Beshra 1360
342 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Laxmikanta Pujhari Bharat Ch 1360
343 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Satyanarayana  

Thakur Maheswar 1360
344 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Durabati Rout Nabaghana 1360



345 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Kausalya Rout Banamali 1360
346 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Gajanan Dishari Murli 1360
347 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Dasrathi Naik Parmanand 1360
348 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Trilochan Naik Parmanand 1360
349 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Ganesh Disari Linga 1360
350 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Khirod Tandi Chemul 1360
351 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Kesab Pujhari Rameswar 1360
352 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Suniti Patra Dharmu 1360
353 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Debki Meher Jaldhar Meher 1360
354 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Amrut Meher Bishnu 1360
355 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Nruraj Sarabu Bhaktaram 1360
356 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Jahnabi Agasti Krushnamohan 2720
357 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Mangal Majhi Kirtan Majhi 1360
358 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Kusa Sarabu Chintamani 1360
359 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Udhaba Naik Gobind 1360
360 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Ugresan Sahu Nilakanta 1360
361 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Simanchal Sahu Ananda 2720
362 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Bijaya Majhi Jadu 1360
363 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Baikuntha Beshra Somnath 2720
364 KOKSARA KAUDOLA KAUDOLA Harihar Majhi Krusna 2720
365 KOKSARA KAUDOLA B.Kendugu

da Ashamati Majhi Rudra 1360
366 KOKSARA KAUDOLA B.Kendugu

da Biranchi Ku Khamari Agrim 1360
367 KOKSARA KAUDOLA B.Kendugu

da Jharu Majhi Raising 1360
368 KOKSARA KAUDOLA B.Kendugu

da Meghanath Dishari Parikhita 1360
369 KOKSARA KAUDOLA B.Kendugu

da Lambu Majhi Bana Bihari 1360
370 KOKSARA KAUDOLA B.Kendugu

da Akhila Naik Ghasiram 1360
371 KOKSARA KAUDOLA B.Kendugu

da Ananda Ku Hans Suresh 1360
372 KOKSARA KAUDOLA B.Kendugu

da Jayaram Hans Maheswar 2720
373 KOKSARA KAUDOLA B.Kendugu

da Sujit Khamari Gangadhar 2720
374 KOKSARA KAUDOLA B.Kendugu

da Kumar Bhati Kurtibas 1360
375 KOKSARA KAUDOLA B.Kendugu

da Gangadhar Khamari Simanchal 1360
376 KOKSARA KAUDOLA B.Kendugu

da Baishna Ba Naik Ghasiram 1360
377 KOKSARA KAUDOLA B.Kendugu

da Debaki Dh Majhi Bhagban 1360
378 KOKSARA BARADANG

A
BARADAN
GA Thabir Naik Dhane 13600

379 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Bibhisan Naik Jaganath 4624

380 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Trinath Rout Bharat 13600

381 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Debisingh Raut Trinath 13600

382 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Tulsiram Naik Banua 13600

383 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Jayanti Naik Tulsiram 13600

384 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Gajindra Chalan Dashmi 4624

385 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Priyatama Raut Sashidhar 4624

386 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Sarojini Harijan Narendra 4624

387 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Narendra   Harijan Fotku 4624

388 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Dayanidhi Harijan Yuge 4624



389 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Debaki Bhaensal Bal 4624

390 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Gambhir  Nag Dhanu 4624

391 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Bishambar Nag Gambhira 4624

392 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Sataya Nag D/O- Durga 4624

393 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Bhanumati Rout D/O- Dhansingh 4624

394 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Bhubaneswar Rout Sahadeb 4624

395 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Parsuram Majhi Gobinda 4624

396 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Hemalata Majhi W/O- Dullabha 4624

397 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Hemakanti Kar Durjodhan 4624

398 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Nilendri Bag Tularam 4624

399 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Raibari Chalan Jayaram 4624

400 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Baidy Rout Ram 4624

401 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Mohan Rout Duryan 4624

402 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Sudhir Majhi Satyabadi 4624

403 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Sahadev Sahoo Dinabandhu 4624

404 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Dutika Nag Rabicha 4624

405 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Kanchan Sahu Balaram 4624

406 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Rina Sahu Chaitanya Sahu 4624

407 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Panchanan Beshra Baleswar 4624

408 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Bhagirathi Majhi Anur 4624

409 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Champa Pujhari Makarana 4624

410 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Kuntala Pujhari Praphula 4624

411 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Hrushikesh Beshra Dhanasaa 4624

412 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Kumari Majhi Nruparaj 4624

413 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Uddhab Chalan Jala 4624

414 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Mange Beshra Durjan 4624

415 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Premsila Rout Nakul 13600

416 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Pada Pujhari Dambarudhar 4624

417 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Rukmani Raut Rushi 13600

418 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Dambarudhar Pujhari Debanand 13600

419 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Nirasha Barik Prasan 13600

420 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Mandir Barik Dinabandhu 13600

421 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Benudhar Majhi Sadasib 13600

422 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Khirasindhu Majhi Shankar Majhi 13600

423 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Bimal Majhi Shankar Majhi 13600

424 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Tikchan Naik Manadhar Naik 13600

425 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Tikchan Patel Manglsin 13600

426 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Sharmistha Patel Nabin Chandra 

Patel 13600
427 KOKSARA BARADANG

A
BARADAN
GA Trilochan Patel Parikhit Patel 4624

428 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Nabin Chandra Patel Mangalsingh 

Patel 4624
429 KOKSARA BARADANG

A
BARADAN
GA Sulochana Majhi Gobardhan 

Chalan 4624
430 KOKSARA BARADANG

A
BARADAN
GA Khageswar Rout Bharat Rout 4624

431 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Chamaren Rout Nilambar 4624

432 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Basudev Rout Jagadish Rout 4624



433 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Nakual Rout Dhanakumar 4624

434 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Aditya Sahu Balaram 4624

435 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Iswar Chandra Sahu Dinabandhu 4624

436 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Lalita Naik Raghu 4624

437 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Nakul Nag Satrughan 13600

438 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Juga Rout Kahni 4624

439 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Puspanjali Khura Jayamani Khura 4624

440 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Basanti Jhankar Bhujabal 4624

441 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Baida Naik Bala 4624

442 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Dambarudhar Naik Bala 4624

443 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Nepur Nag Chaitanya 4624

444 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Bhubane Nag Lalit 4624

445 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Kamale Rout Pustam Rout 4624

446 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Gaja Rout Bhadra 4624

447 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Dullabha Majhi Dhanurya 13600

448 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Praphula Pujhari Manu 4624

449 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Bhubane Naik Pati 4624

450 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Jyosna Bhaensal Surendra 4624

451 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Gobinda Chalan Makunda 4624

452 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Labanya Naik Gora 4624

453 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Lalita Naik Gora 4624

454 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Buta Naik Kartika 4624

455 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Manu Pijhari Danasin 4624

456 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Sundarmani Naik Kamalasin 4624

457 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Daita Nag Trilochan 4624

458 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Pancha Rout Ghasiram 4624

459 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Shashidhar Rout Ghasiram 4624

460 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Kahnei Rout Dasru 4624

461 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Pitambar Majhi Gangadhar 4624

462 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Gokul Naik Kamalsin 4624

463 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Banua Naik Raidhar 4624

464 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Janmejay Bhainsal Laxman 4624

465 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Lakxman Bhainsal Mukund 4624

466 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Chandra Rout Laxman 4624

467 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Nikunja Rout Bamadeb 4624

468 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Jagannath Rout Dashru 4624

469 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Kumar Bhainsal Dhanurya 4624

470 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Trinath Jhankar Arjun 4624

471 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Bhujabal Jhankar Trinath 4624

472 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Dambu Chalan Khidi 4624

473 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Mansin Jhankar Arjun 4624

474 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Phulatola Beshra Gajindra Beshra 4624

475 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Koushalya Chalan Lingaraj Chalan 4624

476 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Premsila Majhi Bana Bihari 4624



477 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Trilochan Bhainsal Laxman 4624

478 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Puspanjali Chalan Dhanurya 4624

479 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Durbal Dalpati Jayasin 4624

480 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Pitambar Porabhoi Khageswar 4624

481 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Sebati Chalan Dhanurya 4760

482 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Makunda Chalan Ratan Chalan 4760

483 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Chanchal Jhankar Trinath 4760

484 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Astami Majhi Pitambar 4760

485 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

BARADAN
GA Jemamani Chalan Gobardhan 

Chalan 4760
486 KOKSARA BARADANG

A
BARADAN
GA Sabita Nag Dambarudhar 4760

487 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

KENDUDA
NGARI Bhik Naik Ghanashyam 13600

488 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

KENDUDA
NGARI Mamata Pattnaik Tankadhar 13600

489 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

KENDUDA
NGARI Tankadhar Pattanaik Bidyadhar 13600

490 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

KENDUDA
NGARI Parameswar Pattanik Anjan Kumar 

Pattanaik 13600
491 KOKSARA BARADANG

A
KENDUDA
NGARI Danardann Das Chandradwaj 13600

492 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

KENDUDA
NGARI Chandradwaj Das Hrushikesh Das 13600

493 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

KENDUDA
NGARI Laxman Pujhari Narayan 13600

494 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

KENDUDA
NGARI Jamuna Jhankar Chandra 

Jhankar 13600
495 KOKSARA BARADANG

A
KENDUDA
NGARI Laxman Jhankar Kumarmani 13600

496 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

KENDUDA
NGARI Kumarmani Jhankar Singa 13600

497 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

KENDUDA
NGARI Sushil Rout Nakul 13600

498 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

KENDUDA
NGARI Tikli Das Chandradwaj 13600

499 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

KENDUDA
NGARI Labanya Majhi Ratan 13600

500 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

KENDUDA
NGARI Abhinath Jhankar Ugresan 13600

501 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

KENDUDA
NGARI Omaprakash Das Malaridhar 13600

502 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

KENDUDA
NGARI Babrubahan Das Durjyadhan 13600

503 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

KENDUDA
NGARI Jyotsna Pattanayak Aswai 13600

504 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

KENDUDA
NGARI Tila Nag Balabhadra 13600

505 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

KENDUDA
NGARI Bhabani Pujhari Jayaram 13600

506 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

KENDUDA
NGARI Hitakankshi Majhi Laxmikath 13600

507 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

KENDUDA
NGARI Nrupamani Bag Ghanashyam 

Rout 13600
508 KOKSARA BARADANG

A
KENDUDA
NGARI Prasanta Pattanaik Keshabalal 13600

509 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

KENDUDA
NGARI Kumara Naik Raghu 13600

510 KOKSARA BARADANG
A

KENDUDA
NGARI Minakshi Pattanaik Prasanta 

Pattanaik 13600
511 KOKSARA BARADANG

A
KENDUDA
NGARI Anup Kumar Joshi Gokul Chandra 13600

512 KOKSARA MAJHIGUDA MAJHIGUDADuryodhan Rana Mahendra 6800
513 KOKSARA MAJHIGUDA MAJHIGUDAPhagu Nail Sudarshan 5440
514 KOKSARA MAJHIGUDA MAJHIGUDAPira Chhatira Trilochan 5440
515 KOKSARA MAJHIGUDA MAJHIGUDAPuspanjali Nik Hemaraj 5440
516 KOKSARA MAJHIGUDA MAJHIGUDAPitambar Pod Bishnu 5440
517 KOKSARA MAJHIGUDA MAJHIGUDAKunti Dundikaya Manaram 8160
518 KOKSARA MAJHIGUDA MAJHIGUDADurmila Bag Parakshit 4080
519 KOKSARA MAJHIGUDA MAJHIGUDADamena  Punji Nabina 2040
520 KOKSARA MAJHIGUDA MAJHIGUDATaruni Ketaki Badi 1360



521 KOKSARA MAJHIGUDA MAJHIGUDATama Bandichhod Bhujabal 4080
522 KOKSARA MAJHIGUDA MAJHIGUDATayal Punji Amarsing 5440
523 KOKSARA MAJHIGUDA MAJHIGUDAJuba Dei Disambar 2040
524 KOKSARA MAJHIGUDA MAJHIGUDAJema Chilagun Harishankar 2720
525 KOKSARA MAJHIGUDA MAJHIGUDAPuspabai Bag Bhojaraj 1360
526 KOKSARA MAJHIGUDA MAJHIGUDAManei Naik Bhadra 2040
527 KOKSARA MAJHIGUDA MAJHIGUDADhanu Bag Mana 4080
528 KOKSARA MAJHIGUDA MAJHIGUDAShrimati Naik Jugalcharan 8160
529 KOKSARA MAJHIGUDA MAJHIGUDANakul Panijrahi Prakshit 4080
530 KOKSARA MAJHIGUDA MAJHIGUDADhaniram Bag Gabarwdhan 2040
531 KOKSARA MAJHIGUDA MAJHIGUDADushila Panigihari Ganes 5440
532 KOKSARA MAJHIGUDA MAJHIGUDAChampa Nag Baleswar 2720
533 KOKSARA MAJHIGUDA MAJHIGUDABhubani Naik Bharatu 5440
534 KOKSARA MAJHIGUDA MAJHIGUDABanita Rana Padukar 2720
535 KOKSARA MAJHIGUDA MAJHIGUDADurjan. Naik Ganesh 2040
536 KOKSARA MAJHIGUDA MAJHIGUDAGhanashyam Naik Maheswar 3400
537 KOKSARA MAJHIGUDA MAJHIGUDAMangobinda Naik Chatur 5440
538 KOKSARA MAJHIGUDA MAJHIGUDAManiram Pungi Damu 5440
539 KOKSARA MAJHIGUDA MAJHIGUDAMatu Bag Purundhar 2720
540 KOKSARA MAJHIGUDA MAJHIGUDAMadhu Harijan Amarsing 1360
541 KOKSARA MAJHIGUDA MAJHIGUDATank Rana Pabitra 2040
542 KOKSARA MAJHIGUDA MAJHIGUDAShiva Shankar Naik Rabi Sankar 1360
543 KOKSARA MAJHIGUDA MAJHIGUDASurdhasan Punji Amarsing 5440
544 KOKSARA MAJHIGUDA MAJHIGUDAMalaya Bag Durjan 5440
545 KOKSARA MAJHIGUDA MAJHIGUDAKrupsindu Panigrahi Dramu 2040
546 KOKSARA MAJHIGUDA MAJHIGUDAUmakhanta Masra Hiranya 6800
547 KOKSARA MAJHIGUDA MAJHIGUDATulasi Rana Kunga 5440
548 KOKSARA MAJHIGUDA MAJHIGUDABaishnaba Rana Trinatha 6800
549 KOKSARA MAJHIGUDA MAJHIGUDABibhisana Bag Thutuku 2720
550 KOKSARA MAJHIGUDA MAJHIGUDAAchyut Pungi Basu 6800
551 KOKSARA MAJHIGUDA MAJHIGUDAChandra Mani Durga Cheru 2040
552 KOKSARA MAJHIGUDA MAJHIGUDAHiranya Rana Dasharat 6800
553 KOKSARA MAJHIGUDA MAJHIGUDANilambar Naik Bhanu 2040
554 KOKSARA MAJHIGUDA MAJHIGUDAHarishchandra Naik Raghumani 5440
555 KOKSARA MAJHIGUDA MAJHIGUDADinabandhu Bag Jakta 6800
556 KOKSARA MAJHIGUDA MAJHIGUDADurga Prasad Naik Ganesa 9520
557 KOKSARA MAJHIGUDA MAJHIGUDAGhasiram Bag Chamaru 2720
558 KOKSARA MAJHIGUDA MAJHIGUDAChitrasen Naik Adeswar 13600
559 KOKSARA MAJHIGUDA MAJHIGUDANabakishore Sunani Chamaru 6800
560 KOKSARA DALGUMA CHITAMUNDAUpendra Roti Bharat 5440
561 KOKSARA DALGUMA CHITAMUNDADebaki Roti Lingaraj 5440
562 KOKSARA DALGUMA CHITAMUNDADinamani Roti Ramnath 5440
563 KOKSARA DALGUMA CHITAMUNDAHastaramroti Jaharlal 2040
564 KOKSARA DALGUMA CHITAMUNDADhaniram Roti Madhu 3400



565 KOKSARA DALGUMA CHITAMUNDAChitri Roti Sampati 2040
566 KOKSARA DALGUMA CHITAMUNDAGayatri Roti Pabitra 2040
567 KOKSARA DALGUMA CHITAMUNDAPankaj Roti Birat 4080
568 KOKSARA DALGUMA CHITAMUNDALaxman Roti Dhanu 3400
569 KOKSARA DALGUMA CHITAMUNDATikchan Roti Braja 3400
570 KOKSARA DALGUMA CHITAMUNDAParbati Hans Santa 3400
571 KOKSARA DALGUMA CHITAMUNDADharmu Hans Pada 3400
572 KOKSARA DALGUMA CHITAMUNDAKabi Kishor Hans Bhubaneswar 6800
573 KOKSARA DALGUMA CHITAMUNDAParmanand Roti Jayaman 1360
574 KOKSARA DALGUMA CHITAMUNDAPabitra Roti Lalit 2720
575 KOKSARA DALGUMA CHITAMUNDALabanya Hans Dhanurjaya 3400
576 KOKSARA DALGUMA CHITAMUNDARadheshyam Roti Rajiba 3400
577 KOKSARA DALGUMA CHITAMUNDAAbhimanyu Roti Chakra 3400
578 KOKSARA DALGUMA CHITAMUNDALaxmi Hans Bangali 3400
579 KOKSARA DALGUMA CHITAMUNDAPanchanan Hans Lochan 3400
580 KOKSARA DALGUMA CHITAMUNDADurjan Roti Rameswar 3400
581 KOKSARA DALGUMA CHITAMUNDAKapurchan Roti Sukru 3400
582 KOKSARA DALGUMA CHITAMUNDAAnirudha Goud Lambu 5440
583 KOKSARA DALGUMA CHITAMUNDADebaraj Goud Lambudhar 4080
584 KOKSARA DALGUMA CHITAMUNDADamena Roti Kantha 3400
585 KOKSARA DALGUMA CHITAMUNDAHemanta Hans Bangali 3400
586 KOKSARA DALGUMA CHITAMUNDAKeshaba Hans Arjun 4080
587 KOKSARA DALGUMA CHITAMUNDASadashib Hans Lalit 4080
588 KOKSARA DALGUMA CHITAMUNDAPramod Ku.Roti Lalit 5440
589 KOKSARA DALGUMA CHITAMUNDASadan Roti Ghasiram 4080
590 KOKSARA DALGUMA CHITAMUNDABaleswar Roti Nildhar 4080
591 KOKSARA DALGUMA CHITAMUNDABharat Roti Ghasiram 4080
592 KOKSARA DALGUMA CHITAMUNDAKhirod Roti Upendra 2040
593 KOKSARA DALGUMA CHITAMUNDABiranchi Roti Chhinu 2040
594 KOKSARA DALGUMA CHITAMUNDAHarish Ch.Roti Jabar 4080
595 KOKSARA DALGUMA CHITAMUNDADebaraj Goud Kurti 4080
596 KOKSARA DALGUMA CHITAMUNDASuna Dei Hans Kedar 4080
597 KOKSARA DALGUMA CHITAMUNDAJasoda Hans Kirtan 4080
598 KOKSARA DALGUMA CHITAMUNDAKruti Prabha Hans Kumar 4080
599 KOKSARA DALGUMA CHITAMUNDAKirtan Hans Mana 5440
600 KOKSARA DALGUMA CHITAMUNDABijaya Ku.Hans Kirtan 2720
601 KOKSARA DALGUMA CHITAMUNDADigambar Roti Radheshyam 2720
602 KOKSARA DALGUMA CHITAMUNDARajendra Ghi Sobha Ghi 3400
603 KOKSARA DALGUMA CHITAMUNDASumani Ghee Khirasindhu Ghee 2040
604 KOKSARA DALGUMA CHITAMUNDAChamara Goud Arakhita Goud 4080
605 KOKSARA DALGUMA CHITAMUNDANarendra Roti Bhagbana Roti 3400
606 KOKSARA DALGUMA CHITAMUNDAChakradhar Roti Updhar Roti 4080
607 KOKSARA DALGUMA CHITAMUNDABanita Roti Mahendra Roti 2040
608 KOKSARA DALGUMA CHITAMUNDAMathura Roti Ramchandra 2040



609 KOKSARA DALGUMA CHITAMUNDABirat Roti Kartika Roti 3400
610 KOKSARA DALGUMA CHITAMUNDARamnath Roti Chaitu Roti 3400
611 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Laxmidhar Lahajal Parsuram 2720
612 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Bhojraj Dharua Amar Singh 4080
613 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Narja Darua Dhansing 2720
614 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Mastaram Pod Pitabasa 4080
615 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Ganeswar Chandi Maniram 4080
616 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Durllav Dharua Balmatha 4080
617 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Bansidhar Naik Dasaru 2720
618 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Kismat Chandi Antaru 4080
619 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Sudhira Kharsel Digambar 4080
620 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Belal Chandi Premlal 4080
621 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Ghasiram Chandi Kantha 4080
622 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Kishor Chandi Maniram 4080
623 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Dayakar Chandi Dasmath 4080
624 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Bhojraj Pod Kapil 1360
625 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Sabitri Pod Mukund 1360
626 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Lingaraj Nag Rameswar 3400
627 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Suresh Kharsel Bhaba Sagar 1360
628 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Debaraj Kharsel Sundarlal 2720
629 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Sundarlal Kharsel Keshaba 2720
630 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Nepura Pujhari Premlal 4080
631 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Depabali Kharsel Danardan 2720
632 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Baliram Majhi Sukdhar 2720
633 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Khirasindhu Naik Dasru 2720
634 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Sudhira Pattanaik Bilash 4080
635 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Moharlal Kharsel Keshaba 2720
636 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Rajani Pattanaik Pitabasa 2720
637 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Padmabati Nag Mahendra 4080
638 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Dhans Bag Sriram 1360
639 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Chandradwaj Nag Lalit 1360
640 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Khirasindhu Nag Chandradhwaj 1360
641 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Manas Kata Chudamani 2720
642 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Chudamani Kata Dileswar 4080
643 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Bedabyasa Nag Rameswar 4080
644 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Jugmohan Dharua Balmatha 4080
645 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Kabiraj Lahajal Nakul 4080
646 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Chudamani Lahajal Nakul 1360
647 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Madan Nag Rameswar 1360
648 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Niranjan Nag Shyamsundar 2720
649 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Dusmanta Ku. Nag Baikuntha 2720
650 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Sobhabati Majhi Udhhaba 2040
651 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Pankaj Kanda Khageswar 4080
652 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Akalu Majhi Mayadhar 4080



653 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Suldhar Chandi Maniram 3400
654 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Balmath Dharua Amar Singh 4080
655 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Gagan Majhi Bhabani 3400
656 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Babru Bahan Nag Gangadhar 2040
657 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Kaanlal Dharua Dhataji 4080
658 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Mithila Majhi Jugeswar 2720
659 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Bhenkat Raman DharuaKambu Dhar 4080
660 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Moraji Nag Bhika 3400
661 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Bhola Dharua Edi 1360
662 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Padmini Majhi Akalu Majhi 2720
663 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Patadei Kata Gouranga Kata 1360
664 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Nilamani Pod Kalia Pod 2720
665 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Merulal Majhi Lachman Majhi 4080
666 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Surndra Nag Babrubahan Nag 1360
667 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Bilash Pattnaik Sunadhar Pattnaik 2720
668 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Babru Dharua Majhia 2720
669 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Prabhakar Pattnaik Krutibas Pattnaik 4080
670 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Prabhat Ku Chandi Bhaskara Chandi 4080
671 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Jaharlal Majhi Udhaba 4080
672 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Bhutalal Majhi Lachhman Majhi 2720
673 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Drugdhi Dharua Kahalarm Dharua 2040
674 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Susanta Majhi Jaharlal Majhi 2720
675 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Jayaram Nag Bhubaneswar Nag 2720
676 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Manijar Pod Ankura Pod 4080
677 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Krushna Ch Lahajal Gouranga Lahajal 4080
678 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Kabitanjali Nag Suendra Nag 1360
679 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Dhanamani Kata Lachhmana 2720
680 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Soumaya Ranjan MajhiJaharlal 1360
681 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Tejaram Nag Gangadhar 680
682 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Sajamani Majhi Tarachand Majhi 1360
683 KOKSARA DALGUMA DALGUMA Jagannath Goud Pichu Goud 4080
684 koksara DALGUMA CHHILPAMALTrinatha Rout Baikuntha 2040
685 koksara DALGUMA CHHILPAMALSurjitlal Panda Rahas 4080
686 koksara DALGUMA CHHILPAMALManmatha Gua Jhaj Kishor 2720
687 koksara DALGUMA CHHILPAMALKuni Kharsel Natha 2720
688 koksara DALGUMA CHHILPAMALNilamber Bandichhod Udeswar 2040
689 koksara DALGUMA CHHILPAMALSugreb Bandichhod Udenath 2720
690 koksara DALGUMA CHHILPAMALDebraj Naik Mana 2720
691 koksara DALGUMA CHHILPAMALGouranga Panigrahi Gobardhan 2040
692 koksara DALGUMA CHHILPAMALLalit Gua Narahari 2720
693 koksara DALGUMA CHHILPAMALKheti Ch.Kharsel Bhagirathi 2040
694 koksara DALGUMA CHHILPAMALHakta Naik Dambuda 2040
695 koksara DALGUMA CHHILPAMALBhagirathi Kharsel Bhagaban 2720
696 koksara DALGUMA CHHILPAMALKasinath Panigrahi Dambarudhar 2040



697 koksara DALGUMA CHHILPAMALPabitra Ku. Panigrahi Kasinath 2720
698 koksara DALGUMA CHHILPAMALDibakar Kharsel Bhagaban 2720
699 koksara DALGUMA CHHILPAMALSailesh Ku. Panda Harihara 2040
700 koksara DALGUMA CHHILPAMALSantosh Harijan Kanhei 2720
701 koksara DALGUMA CHHILPAMALDurjodhan Bisi Kalia 2720
702 koksara DALGUMA CHHILPAMALBhujbal Kharsel Giridhari 2040
703 koksara DALGUMA CHHILPAMALGobind Bisi Holi 6800
704 koksara DALGUMA CHHILPAMALDushila Harijan Tankadhar 1360
705 koksara DALGUMA CHHILPAMALRaj Kishor Bagarty Kashi 2720
706 koksara DALGUMA CHHILPAMALSubrat Ku.Panda Raj Kishor 2040
707 koksara DALGUMA CHHILPAMALJagat Naik Dambudha 2040
708 koksara DALGUMA CHHILPAMALNilanchal Nag Kartik 2720
709 koksara DALGUMA CHHILPAMALMalati Bisi Mohan 2040
710 koksara DALGUMA CHHILPAMALGajendra Nag Lingaraj 2040
711 koksara DALGUMA CHHILPAMALTokeswar Gua Debanand 2720
712 koksara DALGUMA CHHILPAMALSushila Rout Jugal 2720
713 koksara DALGUMA CHHILPAMALAmar Nag Laeban 1360
714 koksara DALGUMA CHHILPAMALBhujba Bagarty Kasinath 2720
715 koksara DALGUMA CHHILPAMALMohan Lal Bisi Kanhu 2040
716 koksara DALGUMA CHHILPAMALBijaya Ku.Panda Prabhas 6800
717 koksara DALGUMA CHHILPAMALSushanta Ku.Purohit Satyanand 6800
718 koksara DALGUMA CHHILPAMALDambarudhar Kharel Padu 2040
719 koksara DALGUMA CHHILPAMALKartikeswar Purohit Dasarathi 2040
720 koksara DALGUMA CHHILPAMALTarun Punji Bansidhar 2040
721 koksara DALGUMA CHHILPAMALRupanchal Punji Birendra 2040
722 koksara DALGUMA CHHILPAMALSumesh Punji Murli 2040
723 koksara DALGUMA CHHILPAMALPadman Kata Sriram 2040
724 koksara DALGUMA CHHILPAMALDingar Kata Padman 1360
725 koksara DALGUMA CHHILPAMALNarayan Naik Bhurli 1360
726 koksara DALGUMA CHHILPAMALChinilal Panigrahi Jagat 1360
727 koksara DALGUMA CHHILPAMALSoubhagya Manjari RoutTrinath 1360
728 koksara DALGUMA CHHILPAMALPragyata Panda Subrat 2040
729 koksara DALGUMA CHHILPAMALKrushna Hans Kamal 2040
730 koksara DALGUMA CHHILPAMALSunil Ku.Purohit Sanak 2040
731 koksara DALGUMA CHHILPAMALBanchhanidhi Purohit Bhagirathi 2720
732 koksara DALGUMA CHHILPAMALMukta Bemal Durjan 1360
733 koksara DALGUMA CHHILPAMALTrinatha Hans Raghu 1360
734 koksara DALGUMA CHHILPAMALAnup Ku. Panda Bimbadhar 2040
735 koksara DALGUMA CHHILPAMALKishor Ch.Panda Bimbadhar 2720
736 koksara DALGUMA CHHILPAMALTrilochan Ketaki Dhanu 2720
737 koksara DALGUMA CHHILPAMALKunti Bagarty Kamdeb 2040
738 koksara DALGUMA CHHILPAMALDhanmati Thakur Madhu 1360
739 koksara DALGUMA CHHILPAMALBhubaneswar Punji Tike 2040
740 koksara DALGUMA CHHILPAMALKrushna Ch.Panda Balabhadra 2040



741 koksara DALGUMA CHHILPAMALSanak Purohit Satyanand 2040
742 koksara DALGUMA CHHILPAMALJugal Kishor Punji Raechan 2040
743 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDAArjun Naik Rupdhar 4080
744 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDAAshok Lahajal Gokul 4080
745 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDABenudhar Patel Poto 4080
746 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDABharamabar Naik Hemalala 3400
747 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDABhokardhan Nial Padman 2720
748 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDABinod Bihari Nayak Nityanand 3740
749 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDADamen Rout Tulsi 4080
750 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDADangarlal Lahajal Maheswar 4080
751 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDADebendra Nag Pankaj 4080
752 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDADigsan Lahajal Mandip 2720
753 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDADurjyodhan Majhi Benudhar 4080
754 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDAGanapati Patel Jayasingh 2720
755 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDAGandaram Rana Brundaban 4080
756 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDAGobardhan Jharia Gajindra 1360
757 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDAHarischandra Kumar Dambaru 2720
758 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDAHimanchal Mahanad Anadi 4080
759 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDAHutasan Ketaki Dama 4080
760 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDAIndra Rout Jayaram 4080
761 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDAJagannath Gahir Gundhar 2720
762 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDAJaharlal Mahanad Sardakar 4080
763 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDAJalandhar Gahir Khageswar 4080
764   GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDAJayaram Mahanand Dambarudhar 2720
765 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDAJogendra Lahajal Jayalal 2720
766 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDAJudhishtir Lahajal Abhiram 2720
767 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDAKabiraj Alahajal Maheswar 2040
768 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDAKamal Naik Buti 5440
769 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDAKanhu Charan MohanandRasikraj 2720
770 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDAKhageswar Rout Chitrasen 2380
771 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDAKrushna Naik Rupdhar 3400
772 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDAKumar Gahir Madhu 1360
773 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDAKumari Nayak Dakshyaraj 3400
774 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDALalit Rout Chitrasen 2380
775 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDAMadan Hans Rupdhar 3400
776 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDAMadhab Naik Sachindra 3400
777 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDAMadhab Rout Baldev 3400
778 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDAMahendra Mahanand Kurtibas 4080
779 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDAMana Bhati Trilochan 2720
780 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDAMarkand Hans Raghumani 3400
781 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDAMohan Lahajal Durmanya 3400
782 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDANakmundia Rout Linga 3400
783 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDANarahari Bhati Laba 3400
784 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDANarendra Mahanad Pkurti 2720



785 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDANimai Charan Lahajal Purita 3400
786 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDAPabitra Mahananhd Bhakta 3400
787 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDAPitambar Hans Gobardhan 3400
788 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDAPrahallad Nayak Laba 3400
789 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDAPremadwaj Naik Janmajaya 6800
790 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDAPurita Lahajal Khageswar 3400
791 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDAPurnami Nayak Dina 3400
792 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDARadhika Majhi Rupsing 3400
793 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDARaghmani Patel Poto 3400
794 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDARamakant Mahanand Ugrasen 1360
795 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDARameswar Tandi Tripal 3400
796 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDARasmilata Mangaraj Kamasbi, Ladugaonochan2720
797 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDARikhiram Patel Miniketan 3400
798 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDASairandri Nag Rajiba 3400
799 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDASakuntala Lahajal Chatainya 3400
800 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDASananta Nayak Nityanand 3740
801 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDASangita Mahananda Maniram 1360
802 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDASanjukta Ghee Gurubaru 2720
803 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDASanti Nayak Rohit 3400
804 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDASomanat Bag Giridhari 2720
805 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDASridhara Rout Baldeb 3400
806 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDASrikara Randa Purandar 2720
807 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDASubash Ch. Naik Basbi,  3400
808 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDASurendra Hati Suneswar 3400
809 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDAThabira Mahanand Himanchal 2720
810 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDATikchan Nayak Padman 3400
811 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDATikeswar Hans Damodar 3400
812 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDATularam Lahajal Malkham 3400
813 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDAUde Majhi Chandra 3400
814 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAGAMBHARIGUDAUgresan Mohanand Manu 3400
815 Koksara GambharigudaBangomundaAnanat Gahir Durbal 4080
816 Koksara GambharigudaBangomundaBhagaban Pujhari Pitambar 5508
817 Koksara GambharigudaBangomundaBharati Dalpati Bholanath 13600
818 Koksara GambharigudaBangomundaBhikari Ketaki Balaram 3400
819 Koksara GambharigudaBangomundaBholanath Naik Jayasen 2720
820 Koksara GambharigudaBangomundaBhupendra Dalpati Debaraj 5440
821 Koksara GambharigudaBangomundaChatru Pujhari Murkha 4080
822 Koksara GambharigudaBangomundaDamal Majhi Mohan 2720
823 Koksara GambharigudaBangomundaDeba Dalpati Karuna 5440
824 Koksara GambharigudaBangomundaDebanand Naik Rupsingh 1360
825 Koksara GambharigudaBangomundaDebaraj Dalpati Arjun 13600
826 Koksara GambharigudaBangomundaDebising Ketaki Judhistir 6800
827 Koksara GambharigudaBangomundaDurjyodhan Ketaki Lochan 1700
828 Koksara GambharigudaBangomundaGautam Pujahri Ramchandra 2720



829 Koksara GambharigudaBangomundaGhasiram Pujhari Baidyanath 2720
830 Koksara GambharigudaBangomundaGobardhan Rout Sahadev 2312
831 Koksara GambharigudaBangomundaGouri Majhi Kedarnath 6868
832 Koksara GambharigudaBangomundaHari Dalpati Madan 2720
833 Koksara GambharigudaBangomundaHiranya Dalpati Hatiram 2720
834 Koksara GambharigudaBangomundaJagadish Gahir Durbal 5508
835 Koksara GambharigudaBangomundaJashoda Naik Lokpal 6800
836 Koksara GambharigudaBangomundaJhajanga Dalpati Karuna 3264
837 Koksara GambharigudaBangomundaLaxmidhar Pujhari Chitrasen 3400
838 Koksara GambharigudaBangomundaLingaraj Dalpati Himanchal 1360
839 Koksara GambharigudaBangomundaLokpal Naik Ransae 6800
840 Koksara GambharigudaBangomundaPabitra Kochia Kusha 6800
841 Koksara GambharigudaBangomundaPuurusottam Naik Sudarsan 6800
842 Koksara GambharigudaBangomundaRamani Daplpati Sankat 6052
843 Koksara GambharigudaBangomundaSubhadra Naik Sudarsan 5440
844 Koksara GambharigudaBangomundaSurewsh Pujhari Dharam Singh 3400
845 Koksara GambharigudaBangomundaTila Dalpati Rupsingh 3400
846 Koksara GambharigudaBangomundaTulu Chhatria Chulu 4148
847 Koksara GambharigudaBangomundaUpendra Dalpati Ghansundar 2720
848 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDACHIKILI Balabhadra Sabar Manjit 1360
849 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDACHIKILI Bidyadhar Bhoi Rajman 5440
850 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDACHIKILI Bijayananda PattanayakJagannath 3400
851 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDACHIKILI Bipin Bihari Pattanaik Jagannath 5440
852 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDACHIKILI Biswanath Sabar Majit 1360
853 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDACHIKILI Chandan Bagarti Himadri 5440
854 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDACHIKILI Dambarudhar Naik Braja 4760
855 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDACHIKILI Gajindra Bemal Gopal 1700
856 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDACHIKILI Harihara Naik Kabiram 4760
857 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDACHIKILI Jadunath Satnami Gangadhar 4760
858 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDACHIKILI Jugeswar Bagarti Kalia 4760
859 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDACHIKILI Kailsh Ch Sahu Anand 5440
860 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDACHIKILI Karnti Sahu Kishor 5440
861 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDACHIKILI Kishor Ch Sahu Anand 5440
862 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDACHIKILI Kishori Naik Padmalochan 5440
863 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDACHIKILI Kopeswar Bemal Ratnakar 5440
864 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDACHIKILI Lingaraj Naik Dhansingh 4760
865 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDACHIKILI Madan Bemal Padman 5440
866 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDACHIKILI Mohan Bemal Daya 5440
867 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDACHIKILI Nikunja Chaudhury Sitaram 5440
868 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDACHIKILI Paramananda Sahu Madhab 5440
869 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDACHIKILI Pradeep Ku Sahu Sarat 6800
870 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDACHIKILI Ramesh Kumar Sahu Durjyodhan 6800
871 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDACHIKILI Sahadeb Nial Meta 1700
872 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDACHIKILI Sankar Prasad Sabar Nandaraj 6800



873 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDACHIKILI Sibaram Kumar Dambarudhar 5440
874 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDACHIKILI Sumitra Kumar Dambarudhar 5440
875 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDACHIKILI Susanta Ku ChaudhurySankar 5440
876 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDACHIKILI Trilochan Satnami 2040
877 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDACHIKILI Umashankar Sahu Sadananda 5440
878 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAOLMA Badree Narayan Panda Saunaka 2176
879 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAOLMA Santanu Panda  Saunaka 2176
880 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAOLMA Himanshu Sekhar PandaSatya 2176
881 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAOLMA Butu Majhi Rameswar 2176
882 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAOLMA Rebati Naik Nabin 2176
883 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAOLMA Bhabuni Shankar MajhiPadmalochan 2176
884 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAOLMA Pabitra Majhi Krushna Majhi 2176
885 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAOLMA Sanjib Ku Panda Dukhishyam Panda 2176
886 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAOLMA Umakanta Majhi Akhila Majhi 2176
887 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAOLMA Bibhuti Bhusan Majhi Himadri Majhi 2176
888 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAOLMA Rajanikanta Sahu Padmalochan 2176
889 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAOLMA Atal Bihari Bemal Lingraj Bemal 2176
890 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAOLMA Mohan Majhi Jugeswar Majhi 2176
891 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAOLMA Khageswar Bemal Lachhman 2176
892 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAOLMA Arjun Bemal Lachhman 2176
893 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAOLMA Saksha Majhi Bijar Majhi 1360
894 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAOLMA Padmanava Panda Chhedi Panda 2176
895 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAOLMA Brahamanada Majhi Sankirtan Majhi 2176
896 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAOLMA Iswari Prasad Agasti Tikeswar 2176
897 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAOLMA Niharika Purohit Kalpeswar 2176
898 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAOLMA Pramod Kumar Panda Chhedi 2176
899 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAOLMA Padmlochan Sagar Raghunatha 2176
900 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAOLMA Kumudkanta Majhi Maheswar 6120
901 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAOLMA Shantilata Majhi Prasila 6800
902 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAOLMA Maheswar Majhi Guman 6120
903 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAOLMA Trinath Sabar Laxman 2176
904 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAOLMA Nabi Bhoi Khasua 2176
905 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAOLMA Jasoda Pujhari Panchanan 2176
906 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDAOLMA Bharat Sabar Ratnakar 2176
907 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDASIRLIGUDAAbhayanishan Chinda Durga 5440
908 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDASIRLIGUDAAirinasand Chinda Durga 2720
909 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDASIRLIGUDAAjaya Ku Sahu Khodal 6800
910 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDASIRLIGUDABijaya Das Miniketan 5440
911 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDASIRLIGUDADamanta Naik Dayanidhi 1360
912 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDASIRLIGUDADebraj Naik Keshab 2720
913 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDASIRLIGUDADeepak Ku Sahoo Niranjan 6800
914 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDASIRLIGUDADinabandhu Bag Nanda 680
915 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDASIRLIGUDAGobind Sunani Bishi 2720
916 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDASIRLIGUDAHemanta Nag Purushottam 2720



917 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDASIRLIGUDAJalandhar Das Miniketan 6800
918 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDASIRLIGUDANamita Naik Ghanesh 6800
919 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDASIRLIGUDANihar Ranjan Naik Ghana 5440
920 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDASIRLIGUDAPratima Sahoo Deepak 6800
921 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDASIRLIGUDAPurushottam Nag Pankaj 2720
922 KOKSARA GAMBHARIGUDASIRLIGUDASamanta Naik Gagban 5440
923 KOKSARA GOTAMUNDAGOTAMUNDADwitiya Pujhari Nilambar 2720
924 KOKSARA GOTAMUNDAGOTAMUNDAMahesh Ku. Meher Sitaram 2720
925 KOKSARA GOTAMUNDAGOTAMUNDAParmeswar Gopal Sitaram 2720
926 KOKSARA GOTAMUNDAGOTAMUNDABharat Gopal Chaitanya 1360
927 KOKSARA GOTAMUNDAGOTAMUNDAKasturi Majhi Arjun 2176
928 KOKSARA GOTAMUNDAGOTAMUNDAUkia Majhi Soda 2040
929 KOKSARA GOTAMUNDAGOTAMUNDAIndrajit Naik Madan 3400
930 KOKSARA GOTAMUNDAGOTAMUNDAKonda Majhi Bhamria 2720
931 KOKSARA GOTAMUNDAGOTAMUNDADiga Majhi Bhima 2720
932 KOKSARA GOTAMUNDAGOTAMUNDATanurjya Naik Lakpati 2720
933 KOKSARA GOTAMUNDAGOTAMUNDASujan  Majhi. Bhala 2720
934 KOKSARA GOTAMUNDAGOTAMUNDAKrushna Dalei Kuna 2720
935 KOKSARA GOTAMUNDAGOTAMUNDATarun Gopal. Parmeswar 4080
936 KOKSARA GOTAMUNDAGOTAMUNDAJadab Bhainsal Badri 2720
937 KOKSARA GOTAMUNDAGOTAMUNDAKapurchan Gopal Pareswar 1360
938 KOKSARA GOTAMUNDAGOTAMUNDAGananath Majhi Nilakantha 2720
939 KOKSARA GOTAMUNDAGOTAMUNDAHemanta Bag Mohan 2720
940 KOKSARA GOTAMUNDAGOTAMUNDAMakunda Dalar Bidyadhar 2720
941 KOKSARA GOTAMUNDAGOTAMUNDAAnirudha Majhi Jaya. 2720
942 KOKSARA GOTAMUNDAGOTAMUNDAPurba Majhi Tulsi 2720
943 KOKSARA GOTAMUNDAGOTAMUNDAPrasad Suna Purna 3400
944 KOKSARA GOTAMUNDAGOTAMUNDATaradei  Majhi Naresh 3400
945 KOKSARA GOTAMUNDAGOTAMUNDADebanada Majhi Labanya 3400
946 KOKSARA GOTAMUNDAGOTAMUNDADyanu Majhi Jal 3400
947 KOKSARA GOTAMUNDAGOTAMUNDARatna Majhi Mahendra 2720
948 KOKSARA GOTAMUNDAGOTAMUNDAKabi  Naik Gobinda 2720
949 KOKSARA GOTAMUNDAGOTAMUNDAKousalya Suna Budhuram 2720
950 KOKSARA GOTAMUNDAGOTAMUNDAJamuna Majhi Naikbudha 2720
951 KOKSARA GOTAMUNDAGOTAMUNDAJayasen Naik Kichak 2040
952 KOKSARA GOTAMUNDAGOTAMUNDAKalabati Majhi Pankaj 3400
953 KOKSARA GOTAMUNDAGOTAMUNDAJanmejaya Gopal Bhaskar 1360
954 KOKSARA GOTAMUNDAGOTAMUNDAJaya Mani Majhi Subash 1360
955 KOKSARA GOTAMUNDAGOTAMUNDALaxmidhar Hans Sukchan 1360
956 KOKSARA GOTAMUNDAGOTAMUNDATulsi Bihari Khitiram 2720
957 KOKSARA GOTAMUNDAGOTAMUNDARajendra Pradhani Bhawanishankar 5440
958 KOKSARA GOTAMUNDAGOTAMUNDABishikeshan Meher Indrajit 3264
959 KOKSARA GOTAMUNDAGOTAMUNDARatan Gopal Dhanu 1360
960 KOKSARA GOTAMUNDAGOTAMUNDARasik Sori Jaldhar 1360



961 KOKSARA GOTAMUNDAGOTAMUNDASurendra Sori Mana 1360
962 KOKSARA PODAGUDA NEGIGUDASangita Gopal Biswamitra 2720
963 KOKSARA PODAGUDA NEGIGUDASosia Hati Dambarudhar 5440
964 KOKSARA PODAGUDA NEGIGUDARakesh Ku. Agrawal Premchand 6120
965 KOKSARA PODAGUDA NEGIGUDAHarekrushna Das Purustam 5440
966 KOKSARA PODAGUDA NEGIGUDAKhita Nag Kameswar 2720
967 KOKSARA PODAGUDA NEGIGUDAIswar Chhatria Asheswar 5440
968 KOKSARA PODAGUDA NEGIGUDAUrbashi Hati Dusha 2720
969 KOKSARA PODAGUDA NEGIGUDAKshayama Sagar Pod Bhajan 4760
970 KOKSARA PODAGUDA NEGIGUDAChaitanya Nial Sahadeb 5440
971 KOKSARA PODAGUDA NEGIGUDABallava Khamari Khageswar 5440
972 KOKSARA PODAGUDA NEGIGUDATila Gahir Mohan 4080
973 KOKSARA PODAGUDA NEGIGUDAAmrutlal Pujhari Purun 4080
974 KOKSARA PODAGUDA NEGIGUDAPurun Pujhari Tire 5440
975 KOKSARA PODAGUDA NEGIGUDABhokardhan Naik Kunduru 2720
976 KOKSARA PODAGUDA NEGIGUDA Birendra Naik Prashana 3400
977 KOKSARA PODAGUDA NEGIGUDAKubal Nag Dhanista 4080
978 KOKSARA PODAGUDA NEGIGUDAGamanidebi Nag Dhaniram 4080
979 KOKSARA PODAGUDA NEGIGUDANarendra Gopal Srikhandi 5440
980 KOKSARA PODAGUDA NEGIGUDAGoura Ch. Kharsel Mayadhawaj 3400
981 KOKSARA PODAGUDA NEGIGUDAAmrut Pod Bada 3400
982 KOKSARA PODAGUDA NEGIGUDABiseswar Gopal Chaitanya 3400
983 KOKSARA PODAGUDA NEGIGUDAKhirasindhu Nag Halapani 3400
984 KOKSARA PODAGUDA NEGIGUDASarat Bag Binod 3400
985 KOKSARA PODAGUDA NEGIGUDAJatan Bag Jarman 3400
986 KOKSARA PODAGUDA NEGIGUDAGiridhari Bodkia Ramchandra 3400
987 KOKSARA PODAGUDA NEGIGUDADebaki Nag Dhanbal 2720
988 KOKSARA PODAGUDA NEGIGUDAPartha Durga Gobardhan 2720
989 KOKSARA PODAGUDA NEGIGUDAThanasundar Das Gobinda 3400
990 KOKSARA PODAGUDA NEGIGUDASushanta Bania Meto 3400
991 KOKSARA DAHAGAON SARASMALDebaraj Naik Kanhei Naik 1360
992 KOKSARA DAHAGAON SARASMALJatindra  Rout Jhajketan Rout 1360
993 KOKSARA DAHAGAON SARASMALBhagaban Nag Kasti Nag 1360
994 KOKSARA DAHAGAON SARASMALDangarlal Nag Balaji Nag 1360
995 KOKSARA DAHAGAON SARASMALJayabati Panigrahi Benudhar Bemal 1360
996 KOKSARA DAHAGAON SARASMALTankadhar Hans Asharam Hans 1360
997 KOKSARA DAHAGAON SARASMALJayaram Ghee Saladhara Ghee 1360
998 KOKSARA DAHAGAON SARASMALSrikara Mashra Jugeswar Mashra 2720
999 KOKSARA DAHAGAON SARASMALNirmala Naik Deba  Naik 1360

1000 KOKSARA DAHAGAON DAHAGAONBhajan Pujhari Hiraj Pujhari 3400
1001 KOKSARA DAHAGAON DAHAGAONBiranchi Pujari Lambodhar Pujari 3400
1002 KOKSARA DAHAGAON DAHAGAONSohan Netam Raichan Netan 3400
1003 KOKSARA DAHAGAON DAHAGAONDaimati Naik Phalash Ram Chandan3400
1004 KOKSARA DAHAGAON DAHAGAONSushil Kumar Nag Durjyodhan Nag 3400



1005 KOKSARA DAHAGAON DAHAGAONHemakanta Pujhari Mahadeba Pujhari 3400
1006 KOKSARA DAHAGAON DAHAGAONPrasad Pujhari Durjyodhn Pujhari 3400
1007 KOKSARA DAHAGAON DAHAGAONNarsingh Sori Judhistir Sori 3400
1008 KOKSARA DAHAGAON DAHAGAONNilendri Dei Jugeswar Pujhari 3400
1009 KOKSARA DAHAGAON DAHAGAONDebaraj Hans Manu Hans 3400
1010 KOKSARA DAHAGAON DAHAGAONParamanand Nial Mana Nial 3400
1011 KOKSARA DAHAGAON DAHAGAONKabita Mangaraj Dhaneswar Mangaraj 3400
1012 KOKSARA DAHAGAON DAHAGAONNrupa Hans Dardhana Hans 3400
1013 KOKSARA DAHAGAON DAHAGAONSidheswar Hans Manu Hans 3400
1014 KOKSARA DAHAGAON DAHAGAONGanesh Lahajal Jadav Lahajal 3400
1015 KOKSARA DAHAGAON DAHAGAONArun Kumar Nag Bhikari Nag 3400
1016 KOKSARA DAHAGAON DAHAGAONBimala Nila Arjun Nial 3400
1017 KOKSARA DAHAGAON DAHAGAONLingaraj Naik Ugresan Naik 3400
1018 KOKSARA DAHAGAON DAHAGAONSuresh Chandra PujhariGouranga Pujhari 4760
1019 KOKSARA DAHAGAON DAHAGAONBhisma Bandichoda Ratna Bandichood 3400
1020 KOKSARA DAHAGAON DAHAGAONSantanu Kumar PandaByamakesh Panda 8160
1021 KOKSARA DAHAGAON DAHAGAONJharana Panigrahi Bhagaban Panigrahi11560
1022 KOKSARA DAHAGAON DAHAGAONDhanaraj Pujhari Karna Pujhari 3400
1023 KOKSARA DAHAGAON DAHAGAONTularam Majhi Raghunath Majhi 3400
1024 KOKSARA DAHAGAON DAHAGAONTrinath Majhi Singh Majhi 3400
1025 KOKSARA DAHAGAON DAHAGAONBhagyashree MahanandParameswar Mahanand3400
1026 KOKSARA DAHAGAON DAHAGAONHemanta Kumar PujhariMahadeba Pujhari 3400
1027 KOKSARA DAHAGAON DAHAGAONUma Meher Siba Meher 3400
1028 KOKSARA DAHAGAON DAHAGAONUttarabali Hans Purna Chandra Hans 3400
1029 KOKSARA DAHAGAON DAHAGAONNilendri Bandichhod Anama Bandichhod 3400
1030 KOKSARA DAHAGAON DAHAGAONDilip Bandichhod Kumarmani Bandichhod3400
1031 KOKSARA DAHAGAON DAHAGAONMohan Bhartia Goria Mani Bhartia 3400
1032 KOKSARA DAHAGAON DAHAGAONRajkumari Panigrahi Banshidhar 9520
1033 KOKSARA DAHAGAON DAHAGAONOnkar Majhi Dambarudhar Majhi 10200
1034 KOKSARA DAHAGAON SARGIGUDASantai Majhi Shiba Majhi 3400
1035 KOKSARA DAHAGAON SARGIGUDANile Majhi Kalia Majhi 2720
1036 KOKSARA DAHAGAON SARGIGUDAParmeswar Chansan Sudharsan Chandan 2720
1037 KOKSARA DAHAGAON SARGIGUDAIsharam Chalan Hhabi Chalan 2720
1038 KOKSARA DAHAGAON SARGIGUDATarachana Pujhari Rameswar Pujhari 2720
1039 KOKSARA DAHAGAON SARGIGUDATarun Chandan Achuchandan 2720
1040 KOKSARA DAHAGAON SARGIGUDARukuni Handan Nilakhanta Chamdan 2720
1041 KOKSARA DAHAGAON SARGIGUDADurten Bewa Suman Majhi 2720
1042 KOKSARA DAHAGAON SARGIGUDAYudhistir Majhi Chautanya Majhi 2720
1043 KOKSARA DAHAGAON SARGIGUDASita Naik Jaladhar Naik 2720
1044 KOKSARA DAHAGAON SARGIGUDARajiba Majhi Chautanya Majhi 2720
1045 KOKSARA DAHAGAON SARGIGUDAUrmila Majhi Taru Majhi 2720
1046 KOKSARA DAHAGAON SARGIGUDAJagadish Majhi Kaneswar Majhi 2720
1047 KOKSARA DAHAGAON SARGIGUDAJanma Dei Duryodhan Chandan 2720
1048 KOKSARA DAHAGAON SARGIGUDAParsuram Majhi Maniram Majhi 2720



1049 KOKSARA DAHAGAON SARGIGUDABhubaneswar Majhi Parsuram Majhi 2720
1050 KOKSARA DAHAGAON SARGIGUDASatrughan Majhi Sanyasi Majhi 2720
1051 KOKSARA DAHAGAON SARGIGUDAKmurali Mohan Majhi Khageswar Majhi 9520
1052 KOKSARA DAHAGAON SARGIGUDAJagadish Majhi Kasti Majhi 2720
1053 KOKSARA DAHAGAON SARGIGUDANabin Majhi Kasti Majhi 2720
1054 KOKSARA DAHAGAON SARGIGUDABhabani Shankar MajhiParsuram Majhi 3400
1055 KOKSARA DAHAGAON SARGIGUDADalaganjan Singh RajputDhibar Singh 2720
1056 KOKSARA DAHAGAON SARGIGUDATrilochan Majhi Damu Majhi 2720
1057 KOKSARA DAHAGAON SARGIGUDARahasa Chandan Jayaram Chandn 1360
1058 KOKSARA DAHAGAON SARGIGUDAShyamsundar Majhi Dhabale Majhi 1360
1059 KOKSARA DAHAGAON SARGIGUDABhojaraj Pujhari Kshita Pujhari 2040
1060 KOKSARA DAHAGAON SARGIGUDASumitra Pujhari Ramesh Pujhari 2720
1061 KOKSARA DAHAGAON SARGIGUDABhbane Majhi Kamlu Majhi 3400
1062 KOKSARA DAHAGAON SARGIGUDATrilochan Majhi Tahasil Majhi 2720
1063 KOKSARA DAHAGAON SARGIGUDAUpasi Bewa Samalia Shagadia 3400
1064 KOKSARA DAHAGAON SARGIGUDASanmati Majhi Dambarudhar Majhi 3400
1065 KOKSARA DAHAGAON SARGIGUDAGhanashyam Chan DanAkhila Chandan 2720
1066 KOKSARA DAHAGAON SARGIGUDATulasiram Majhi Jayamal Majhi 2720
1067 KOKSARA DAHAGAON SARGIGUDABelika Chandan Bhubaneswar Chandan2720
1068 KOKSARA DAHAGAON SARGIGUDABidyadhar Majhi Parsuram Majhi 3400
1069 KOKSARA DAHAGAON SARGIGUDAKanehi Singrajput Krustibas Singh 2720
1070 KOKSARA DAHAGAON SARGIGUDAJanaki Bewa Jagadish Sighrajput 2720
1071 KOKSARA DAHAGAON SARGIGUDATarulata Pujhari Tulasi Pujhari 2720
1072 KOKSARA DAHAGAON SARGIGUDASurendra Kumar Majhi Madahb Majhi 2720
1073 KOKSARA DAHAGAON SARGIGUDABrundabana Majhi Chaitanya Majhi 2720
1074 KOKSARA DAHAGAON SARGIGUDALalamohan Chandan Buda Chandan 2040
1075 KOKSARA DAHAGAON SARGIGUDABhubaneswar Majhi Jadab Majhi 2720
1076 KOKSARA DAHAGAON SARGIGUDABibhisan Majhi Dhabale Majhi 2720
1077 KOKSARA DAHAGAON SARGIGUDABiswambar Majhi Dhabale Majhi 2040
1078 KOKSARA DAHAGAON SARGIGUDAJambubati Chandan Parameswar Chandan2040
1079 KOKSARA DAHAGAON SARGIGUDAKumudini Naik Somnath Naik 2040
1080 KOKSARA DAHAGAON SARGIGUDANir Naik Nandan Naik 2040
1081 KOKSARA DAHAGAON SARGIGUDAKaikei Naik Sambhulal Naik 2040
1082 KOKSARA DAHAGAON SARGIGUDALingaraj Majhi Dhoba Majhi 2040
1083 Koksara Rengalpali DANGARIGUDALaxman Kumar Naik Tulsi 6800
1084 Koksara Rengalpali DANGARIGUDAPrajanta Panda Subrat 4080
1085 Koksara Rengalpali DANGARIGUDAHiromani Naik Balaji 4080
1086 Koksara Rengalpali DANGARIGUDAMadhabi Naik Balaji 4080
1087 Koksara Rengalpali DANGARIGUDAPuspalata Naik Rajindra 4080
1088 Koksara Rengalpali DANGARIGUDAAbhimanyu Naik Chhatar 5440
1089 Koksara Rengalpali DANGARIGUDAHemanta Kumar Naik Kanhu 4080
1090 Koksara Rengalpali DANGARIGUDADurjan Jani Arkshit 4080
1091 Koksara Rengalpali DANGARIGUDANikunja Bihari Punji Bansi 6800
1092 Koksara Rengalpali DANGARIGUDADaitari Naik Ganapati 4080



1093 Koksara Rengalpali DANGARIGUDASulata Punji Nikunja 6800
1094 Koksara Rengalpali DANGARIGUDAAshish Punji Nikunja 6800
1095 Koksara Rengalpali JhariagudaJadumani Ghee Bhubane 3400
1096 Koksara Rengalpali JhariagudaMalaya Nial Narsingh 3400
1097 Koksara Rengalpali JhariagudaSaphis Nial Mangalu 3400
1098 Koksara Rengalpali JhariagudaLaxman Prasad

 Ghee Hari 3400
1099 Koksara Rengalpali JhariagudaPadma Nial Bhubane 3400
1100 Koksara Rengalpali JhariagudaKhanei Majhi Rameswar 3400
1101 Koksara Rengalpali JhariagudaKumari Naik Chakra 3400
1102 Koksara Rengalpali JhariagudaParsuram Panigrahi Dama 3400
1103 Koksara Rengalpali JhariagudaLinaraj Pattnaik Bikram 5440
1104 Koksara Rengalpali JhariagudaGurubari Gahir Sada 3400
1105 Koksara Rengalpali JhariagudaRama Chandra Hans Ghaily 3400
1106 Koksara Rengalpali JhariagudaRabi Gahir Kala 4080
1107 Koksara Rengalpali JhariagudaAkhila Chilagun Upendra 3400
1108 Koksara Rengalpali JhariagudaBhagirathi Nag Gariba 3400
1109 Koksara Rengalpali JhariagudaSatyaban Bachha Thabira 3400
1110 Koksara Rengalpali JhariagudaMinati Bemal Mahendra 3400
1111 Koksara Rengalpali JhariagudaSaraswati Sahu Jadu 3400
1112 Koksara Rengalpali JhariagudaBasanta Naik Giri 3400
1113 Koksara Rengalpali JhariagudaSulakshyani Bachha Dambaru 3400
1114 Koksara Rengalpali JhariagudaGouri Shankar BachhaJuge 3400
1115 Koksara Rengalpali JhariagudaAchuta Nanda Goud Dambaru 3400
1116 Koksara Rengalpali JhariagudaKumudini Mohanty Sudanga 5440
1117 Koksara Rengalpali JhariagudaGargaba Mohanty Padman 3400
1118 Koksara Rengalpali JhariagudaMandakini Rout Narayan 3400
1119 Koksara Rengalpali JhariagudaBholanath Khamari Krupa 3400
1120 Koksara Rengalpali JhariagudaLalit Mohan Bachha Dambaru 3400
1121 Koksara Rengalpali Jhariaguda Jogindra Palporia Gaindu 3400
1122 Koksara Rengalpali JhariagudaSabita Mohanty Santosh 10880
1123 Koksara Rengalpali JhariagudaSantosh Naik Giri 3400
1124 Koksara Rengalpali JhariagudaYudhistir Naik Santosh 3400
1125 Koksara Rengalpali JhariagudaDutia Bachha Dambaru 5440
1126 Koksara Rengalpali JhariagudaAnadi Bachha Ramchandra 5440
1127 Koksara Rengalpali JhariagudaBhagya Bachha Samanta 5440
1128 Koksara Rengalpali JhariagudaSamanta Bachha Ram Chandra 4080
1129 Koksara Rengalpali JhariagudaKunja Bihari Naik Laxman 4080
1130 Koksara Rengalpali JhariagudaSebika Naik Laxman 4080
1131 Koksara Rengalpali JhariagudaBabita Bachha Lalit 5440
1132 Koksara Rengalpali JhariagudaBaishnabi Mohanty Kumudini 3400
1133 Koksara Rengalpali JhariagudaUrmila Mohanty Netra 8160
1134 Koksara Rengalpali JhariagudaHemanta Gahir Sada 3400
1135 Koksara Rengalpali KADOPADARBhupendra Singh Naik Balaji 5440
1136 Koksara Rengalpali KADOPADARMarkanda Sabar Manu 5440



1137 Koksara Rengalpali KADOPADARPitambar Naik Chhatar 13600
1138 Koksara Rengalpali KADOPADARRajindra Prasad Naik] Giri 6800
1139 Koksara Rengalpali KADOPADARGiridhari Naik Golap 4080
1140 Koksara Rengalpali KADOPADARDebarchan Ketki Sarthak 1360
1141 Koksara Rengalpali KADOPADARKurukshetra Ketki Debarchn 4080
1142 Koksara Rengalpali KADOPADARKrupasindhu Ketki Debarchn 1360
1143 Koksara Rengalpali KADOPADARGoura Chandar Sabar Bhujbal 1360
1144 Koksara Rengalpali KADOPADARKunti Naik Ramprasad 4080
1145 KOKSARA KHUNTIA KHUNTIA Majhia Dharua Nanda 2720
1146 KOKSARA KHUNTIA KHUNTIA Sara Dharua Gama 1360
1147 KOKSARA KHUNTIA KHUNTIA Naga Majhi Budha 2720
1148 KOKSARA KHUNTIA KHUNTIA Kamallochan Anti Netranand 1360
1149 KOKSARA KHUNTIA KHUNTIA Sobhasundar Pujhari Khageswar 2720
1150 KOKSARA KHUNTIA KHUNTIA Jambu Dharua Lochan 2720
1151 KOKSARA KHUNTIA KHUNTIA Rajchakra Dharua Makunda 2720
1152 KOKSARA KHUNTIA KHUNTIA Dingaraj Dharua Padmalochan 1360
1153 KOKSARA KHUNTIA KHUNTIA Ashok Ku.Dharua Padmalochan 2720
1154 KOKSARA KHUNTIA KHUNTIA Jadava Dharua Sajaman 2720
1155 KOKSARA KHUNTIA KHUNTIA Malaya Durga Kapurchan 1360
1156 KOKSARA KHUNTIA KHUNTIA Supati Sunani Badaram 1360
1157 KOKSARA KHUNTIA KHUNTIA Panchami Dharua Ghutu 2720
1158 KOKSARA KHUNTIA KHUNTIA Gangadhar Dharua Jabarsing 1360
1159 KOKSARA KHUNTIA KHUNTIA Krushna Dharua Juna 1360
1160 KOKSARA KHUNTIA KHUNTIA Pitambar Dharua Rabi 1360
1161 KOKSARA KHUNTIA KHUNTIA Rahas Sunani Daya 1360
1162 KOKSARA KHUNTIA KHUNTIA Kadam Durga Bishnu 1360
1163 KOKSARA KHUNTIA KHUNTIA Khatalu Sunani Karttik 1360
1164 KOKSARA KHUNTIA KHUNTIA Uddhab Bisi Porti 1360
1165 KOKSARA KHUNTIA KHUNTIA Padma Sagar Vijay 1360
1166 KOKSARA KHUNTIA KHUNTIA Madhusudan Sunani Sunadhar 1360
1167 KOKSARA KHUNTIA KHUNTIA Jogindra Dharua Duryodhan 1360
1168 KOKSARA KHUNTIA KHUNTIA Kamala Dharua Makunda 1360
1169 KOKSARA KHUNTIA KHUNTIA Kailas Dharua Chaitanya 1360
1170 KOKSARA KHUNTIA KHUNTIA Brijaman Dharua Raenu 1360
1171 KOKSARA KHUNTIA KHUNTIA Ualish Dharua Jabalsing 1360
1172 KOKSARA KHUNTIA KHUNTIA Santha Dharua Majhia 1360
1173 KOKSARA KHUNTIA KHUNTIA Mastak Sunani Atmaram 1360
1174 KOKSARA KHUNTIA KHUNTIA Abi Dharua Lalsai 1360
1175 KOKSARA KHUNTIA KHUNTIA Saraswati Dharua Padmalochan 1360
1176 KOKSARA KHUNTIA KHUNTIA Bittu Durga Halan 1360
1177 KOKSARA KHUNTIA KHUNTIA Chandra Durga Halan 1360
1178 KOKSARA KHUNTIA KHUNTIA Halan Durga Balagi 1360
1179 KOKSARA KHUNTIA KHUNTIA Shukru Dharua Singalsai 1360
1180 KOKSARA KHUNTIA KHUNTIA Banshi Dharua Bibhisan 1360



1181 KOKSARA KHUNTIA KHUNTIA Debandra Dharua Juban 2720
1182 KOKSARA KHUNTIA KHUNTIA Basanta Sunani Bishnu Pr 1360
1183 KOKSARA KHUNTIA KHUNTIA Bhabani Dharua Balaram 1360
1184 KOKSARA KHUNTIA KHUNTIA Muktamunda Lohar Brabandhu 1360
1185 KOKSARA KHUNTIA KHUNTIA Harish Ch.Dharua Duryodhan 1360
1186 Koksara Moter Jaltamunda Gopal Pujhari Gurubaru 6800
1187 Koksara Moter Jaltamunda Sujan Sabar Kabi 6800
1188 Koksara Moter Jaltamunda Kishor Pujhari Gopinath 6800
1189 Koksara Moter Jaltamunda Aba Jal Suru 6800
1190 Koksara Moter Jaltamunda Biswanath Sabar Bhubane 6800
1191 Koksara Moter Jaltamunda Anirudha Patel Krushna 8160
1192 Koksara Moter Jaltamunda Jasobanta Pujhari Kartik 9520
1193 Koksara Moter Jaltamunda Bhujbal Dalpati Raghunath 9520
1194 Koksara Moter KusumkhuntiSumit Kumar Bag Ganeswar 5440
1195 Koksara Moter KusumkhuntiJudishtir Rout Durjan 6800
1196 Koksara Moter KusumkhuntiDebendra Behera Rupdhar 5440
1197 Koksara Moter KusumkhuntiHarekrushna Sabar Akhila 5440
1198 Koksara Moter KusumkhuntiDambaru Behera Somnath 6800
1199 Koksara Moter KusumkhuntiHardu Behera Durga 5440
1200 Koksara Moter KusumkhuntiMaheswar Bag Ranjit 5440
1201 Koksara Moter KusumkhuntiDebendra Bag Rajendra 2720
1202 Koksara Moter KusumkhuntiTikeswar Rauti Nilambar 8160
1203 Koksara Moter KusumkhuntiGopabandhu Majhi Rabishankar 10880
1204 Koksara Moter KusumkhuntiBhawani Kant Behera Tikchan 1360
1205 Koksara Moter KusumkhuntiIndra Lahajal Chandrasekher 10880
1206 Koksara Moter KusumkhuntiJashoda Bag Hukum 6800
1207 Koksara Moter Batiguda Haripriya Dalpati Chandra 2720
1208 Koksara Moter Batiguda Kanita Dalpati Laxman 2720
1209 Koksara Moter Batiguda Kaikeyi Naik Krupasindhu 2720
1210 Koksara Moter Batiguda Joga Dalpati Dasha 2720
1211 Koksara Moter Batiguda Krushna Dalpati Makar 2720
1212 Koksara Moter Batiguda Manu Dalpati Hari 2720
1213 Koksara Moter Batiguda Dingar Dalpati Balram 5440
1214 Koksara Moter Batiguda Dingar Bishi Madan 2720
1215 Koksara Moter Batiguda Rama Pujhari Budhi 2720
1216 Koksara Moter Batiguda Bholanath Dalpati Jadaba 5440
1217 Koksara Moter Batiguda Keshab Dalpati Sadhuram 2720
1218 Koksara Moter Batiguda Ishwar Dalpati Sadhuram 2720
1219 Koksara Moter Batiguda Jaimani Dalpati Bali 2720
1220 Koksara Moter Batiguda Trinath Dalpati Krushna 2720
1221 Koksara Moter Batiguda Makunda Dalpati Madhu 2720
1222 Koksara Moter Batiguda Bijaya Kumar Hota Panchanan 2720
1223 Koksara Moter Batiguda Demati Dalpati Juga 2720
1224 Koksara Moter Batiguda Teka Dalpati Deba 2720



1225 Koksara Moter Batiguda Rabi Dalpati Trinath 2720
1226 Koksara Moter Batiguda Chhina Dalpati Bali 2720
1227 Koksara Moter Batiguda Krushna Dalpati Purnna 2720
1228 Koksara Moter Batiguda Suman Lahajal Nitya 2720
1229 Koksara Moter Batiguda Baikuntha Bemal Bhagaban 2720
1230 Koksara MUSAPALI GAHANAMUNDABakria Nag Meta Nag 2040
1231 Koksara MUSAPALI GAHANAMUNDAMahadev Nag Bakria Nag 2720
1232 Koksara MUSAPALI GAHANAMUNDAMakunda Rout Trilochan 5440
1233 Koksara MUSAPALI GAHANAMUNDA

Bhabani Shankar
 Bemal Benudhar Bemal 5440

1234 Koksara MUSAPALI GAHANAMUNDASomyu Rout Dinabandhu Rout 2040
1235 Koksara MUSAPALI GAHANAMUNDADhirendra Rout Nilanchal Rout 2720
1236 Koksara MUSAPALI MUSAPALI Kanei Durga Kurtika 1360
1237 Koksara MUSAPALI MUSAPALI Maheswar Durga Jugeswar Durga 1360
1238 Koksara MUSAPALI MUSAPALI Santa Sunani Sadan Sunani 1360
1239 Koksara MUSAPALI MUSAPALI Kanhu Gopal Baleswar Gopal 2040
1240 Koksara MUSAPALI MUSAPALI Ruturaj Negi Jodhasingh Negi 1360
1241 Koksara MUSAPALI MUSAPALI Chaitnya Rout Bansidhar Rout 1360
1242 Koksara MUSAPALI MUSAPALI

Kshetra Mohan 
Nag Mansingh Nag 1360

1243 Koksara MUSAPALI MUSAPALI Pratap Nag Gundhar Nag 1360
1244 Koksara MUSAPALI MUSAPALI Jagjiban Negi Jodhasingh Negi 1360
1245 Koksara MUSAPALI MUSAPALI Chitrasen Rout Buduram Rout 1360
1246 Koksara MUSAPALI MUSAPALI Antaram Rout Jagataram Rout 1360
1247 Koksara MUSAPALI MUSAPALI Durjyodhan Rout Indrajit Rout 1360
1248 Koksara MUSAPALI MUSAPALI Kumudini Sunani Daitari Sunani 3400
1249 Koksara MUSAPALI MUSAPALI Saraswati Durga Santosh Durga 6800
1250 Koksara MUSAPALI MUSAPALI Baleswar Gopal Madhusudan Gopal 2040
1251 Koksara MUSAPALI MUSAPALI Tarachan Rout Niranjan Rout 1360
1252 Koksara MUSAPALI MUSAPALI Indrajit Rout Satyaram Rout 1360
1253 Koksara MUSAPALI MUSAPALI Santosh Durga Bhaskara Durga 8840
1254 Koksara Rengalpali PANIGAONMukund Sabar Cheru 2720
1255 Koksara Rengalpali PANIGAONDharmananda PattnaikSudar 2720
1256 Koksara Rengalpali PANIGAONRamadevi Majhi Madhu 2720
1257 Koksara Rengalpali PANIGAONMurali Dhar Majhi Bira 2720
1258 Koksara Rengalpali PANIGAONKrupa Naik Dambaru 2720
1259 Koksara Rengalpali PANIGAONLaba Ram Naik Dambaru 1360
1260 Koksara Rengalpali PANIGAONKasturi Sabar Trilochan 2720
1261 Koksara Rengalpali PANIGAONGokul Sabar Sukru 2720
1262 Koksara Rengalpali PANIGAONMinaketan Pradhani Hara 6800
1263 Koksara Rengalpali PANIGAONPabitra Pattnaik Hari 2720
1264 Koksara Rengalpali PANIGAONBhakta Goapl Alasu 2720
1265 Koksara Rengalpali PANIGAONUrmila Mohanty Netrananda 5440
1266 Koksara Rengalpali PANIGAONChandrabhanu Sabar Ugre 2720
1267 Koksara Rengalpali RENGALPALISridhar Dh.Majhi Daya 2720
1268 Koksara Rengalpali RENGALPALIHarihara Pattnaik Siba 2720



1269 Koksara Rengalpali RENGALPALISarita Pattnaik Narayana 2720
1270 Koksara Rengalpali RENGALPALIPrahalad Chandi Kshetra 2720
1271 Koksara Rengalpali RENGALPALIBhakta Ch.Naik Baikuntha 2720
1272 Koksara Rengalpali RENGALPALISatyananda Pattnaik Sudarshan 2720
1273 Koksara Rengalpali RENGALPALIUrmila Pattnaik Jagannath 2720
1274 Koksara Rengalpali RENGALPALIChitrasen Kata Ghenu 2720
1275 Koksara Rengalpali RENGALPALIRaichan Kand Butunga 2720
1276 Koksara Rengalpali RENGALPALIJitendra Naik Bhubane 2720
1277 Koksara Rengalpali RENGALPALINetramani Gopal Kalia 2720
1278 Koksara Rengalpali RENGALPALIAmar Pattnaik Madan 2720
1279 Koksara Rengalpali RENGALPALIKushadhar Pujhari Jala 2720
1280 Koksara Rengalpali RENGALPALIHemanta Bachha Nitya 2720
1281 Koksara Rengalpali RENGALPALIRatnakara Chandi Jagat 2720
1282 Koksara Rengalpali RENGALPALIKshira Majhi Anjan 2720
1283 Koksara Rengalpali RENGALPALIBhagyalata Sahu Umesh 2720
1284 Koksara Rengalpali RENGALPALIUmesh Ch.Sahu Dambaru 2720
1285 Koksara Rengalpali RENGALPALIManmatha Sahu Baldev 2720
1286 Koksara Rengalpali RENGALPALIHutanjali Sahu Manmatha 2720
1287 Koksara Rengalpali RENGALPALIDutia Bachha Dambaru 5440
1288 Koksara Rengalpali RENGALPALIPrabhudatta Majhi Gajanan 2720
1289 Koksara Rengalpali RENGALPALIGajanan Majhi Hara 2720
1290 Koksara Rengalpali RENGALPALIJayalal Naik Narsingh 2720
1291 Koksara Rengalpali RENGALPALILalit Mohan Bachha Dambaru 5440
1292 Koksara Rengalpali RENGALPALIJigar Naik Jayalal 2720
1293 Koksara Rengalpali RENGALPALIBabita Bachha Lalit 5440
1294 Koksara Rengalpali RENGALPALIAbhiram Pattnaik Maniram 5440
1295 Koksara Rengalpali RENGALPALIMakar Pattnaik Maniram 5440
1296 Koksara Rengalpali RENGALPALIBabita Bachha Lalit 5440
1297 Koksara Rengalpali RENGALPALIRam Krushna Pattnaik Chandra 2720
1298 Koksara Rengalpali RENGALPALIMuralidhar Bachha Udhhaba 2720
1299 Koksara Rengalpali RENGALPALIKalpabata Pattnaik Ananda 2720
1300 Koksara Rengalpali RENGALPALIGiridhari Pattnaik Ananda 2720
1301 KOKSARA Khuntia Srirampur Digambar Naik Anantaram 2720
1302 KOKSARA Khuntia Srirampur Khirasindhu Pota Harisundar 1360
1303 KOKSARA Khuntia Srirampur Mohit Dharua Dabal 1360
1304 KOKSARA Khuntia Srirampur Bhivisan Rana Duryodhan 2720
1305 KOKSARA Khuntia Srirampur Naka Meher Buduram 2720
1306 KOKSARA Khuntia Srirampur Buddhiram Bodkia Karunakara 2720
1307 KOKSARA Khuntia Srirampur Dukhalu Bishi Hareswar 2720
1308 KOKSARA Khuntia Srirampur Bana Bishi Gobinda 2720
1309 KOKSARA Khuntia Srirampur Premlal Dharua Nandalal 2720
1310 KOKSARA Khuntia Srirampur Bhaskar Dharua Rameswar 2720
1311 KOKSARA Khuntia Srirampur Harinath Dharua Achuta 2720
1312 KOKSARA Khuntia Srirampur Gobardhan Naik Lokanath 1360



1313 KOKSARA Khuntia Srirampur Udhaba Meher Bodoram 2720
1314 KOKSARA Khuntia Srirampur Bhabani Pr. Bhoi Parikhita 1360
1315 KOKSARA Khuntia Srirampur Hrushikesh Meher Binayak 2720
1316 KOKSARA Khuntia Srirampur Rajendra Kharsel Manjit 2720
1317 KOKSARA Khuntia Srirampur Binayak Meher Bodoram 2720
1318 KOKSARA Khuntia Srirampur Parameswar Meher Naka 1360
1319 KOKSARA Khuntia Srirampur Hamid Dharua Tularam 2720
1320 KOKSARA Khuntia Srirampur Maena Dharua Tila 2720
1321 KOKSARA Khuntia Srirampur Netra Dharua Rama 1360
1322 KOKSARA Khuntia Srirampur Mana Bishi Lodak 1360
1323 KOKSARA Khuntia Srirampur Rohit Dharua Dabal 1360
1324 KOKSARA Khuntia Srirampur Sakuntala Hati Ashti 2720
1325 KOKSARA Khuntia Srirampur Prabhakara Dharua Biranchi 2720
1326 KOKSARA Khuntia Srirampur Madan Bodkia Benudhar 2720
1327 KOKSARA Khuntia Srirampur Mastaram Nag Suratha 1360
1328 KOKSARA Khuntia Srirampur Chandradhuja Patra Dhaneswar 1360
1329 KOKSARA Khuntia Srirampur Tahashil Rana Dukhu 1360
1330 KOKSARA Khuntia Srirampur Hiradhar Bodkia Udhaba 2720
1331 KOKSARA Khuntia Srirampur Labanya Hati Hatiram 2720
1332 KOKSARA Khuntia Srirampur Partha Nag Bharat 1360
1333 KOKSARA Khuntia Srirampur Tiran Majhi Idi 4080
1334 KOKSARA Khuntia Srirampur Padman Rana Ratnakara 6800
1335 KOKSARA Khuntia Srirampur Daleswar Nag Dashrath 1360
1336 KOKSARA Khuntia Srirampur Iswaram Durga Arakhita 2720
1337 KOKSARA Khuntia Srirampur Kartik Meher Bishnu 2720
1338 KOKSARA Khuntia Tentulipada Sundarlal Gopal Dama 1360
1339 KOKSARA Khuntia Tentulipada Kalicharan Gopal Sundarlal 1360
1340 KOKSARA Khuntia Tentulipada Dama Gopal Suryachandra 1360
1341 KOKSARA Khuntia Tentulipada Astamalal Gopal Dama 1360
1342 KOKSARA Khuntia Tentulipada Dilip Ku.Gopal Dama 1360
1343 KOKSARA Khuntia Tentulipada Gopalal Gopal Dama 1360
1344 Koksara Khuntia Tentulipada Rishami Pota Purna 4080
1345 Koksara Khuntia Tentulipada Pan Pota Bisma 4080
1346 Koksara Khuntia Tentulipada Khirasindhu Pota Karttik 4080
1347 Koksara Khuntia Tentulipada Baikuntha Pota Pabitra 5440
1348 Koksara Khuntia Tentulipada Tulasa Pota Bhaktaram 1360
1349 Koksara Khuntia Tentulipada Chitrasen Pota Dhaneswar 4080
1350 Koksara Khuntia Tentulipada Parameswar Pota Pabitra 4080
1351 Koksara Khuntia Tentulipada Daban Pota Mohan 4080
1352 Koksara Khuntia Tentulipada Keshab Pota Parsuram 4080
1353 Koksara Khuntia Tentulipada Maheswar Pota Baya 1360
1354 Koksara Khuntia Tentulipada Trilochon Majhi Baya 1360
1355 Koksara Khuntia Tentulipada Debananda Pota Basu 1360
1356 Koksara Khuntia Tentulipada Bhubaneswar Sa Jayaban 1360



1357 Koksara Khuntia Tentulipada Bhodara Dharua Madhu 1360
1358 Koksara Khuntia Tentulipada Rama Majhi Jayadhar 1360
1359 Koksara Khuntia Tentulipada Akshya Ku.Majhi Banaku 4080
1360 Koksara Khuntia Tentulipada Sunadhara Pota Parshu 1360
1361 Koksara Khuntia Tentulipada Ramdash Majhi Rukadhar 1360
1362 Koksara Khuntia Tentulipada Rati Pota Jabal 1360
1363 Koksara Khuntia Tentulipada Pitambar Pota Shyama 1360
1364 Koksara Khuntia Tentulipada Sahadev Sahu Jaguram 1360
1365 Koksara Khuntia Tentulipada Laxmikanta Sahu Sahadev 1360
1366 Koksara Khuntia Tentulipada Jhasketan Sahu Bhagatram 1360
1367 Koksara Khuntia Tentulipada Bhagatram Sahu Nanda 1360
1368 Koksara Khuntia Tentulipada Sima Sahu Jhasketan 1360
1369 KOKSARA KANDABUDRAKANDABUDRASaj Majhi Sapura Majhi 6800
1370 KOKSARA KANDABUDRAKANDABUDRATanka Jhakar Harishnkar 4080
1371 KOKSARA KANDABUDRAKANDABUDRAMakunda Majhi Manshingh 4080
1372 KOKSARA KANDABUDRAKANDABUDRASujata Majhi Tikeswar 4080
1373 KOKSARA KANDABUDRAKANDABUDRALalita Naik Diba 4080
1374 KOKSARA KANDABUDRAKANDABUDRALala Majhi Tularam 4080
1375 KOKSARA KANDABUDRAKANDABUDRAJayanti Majhi Surendra 4080
1376 KOKSARA KANDABUDRAKANDABUDRABaida Sagadia Sripati 4080
1377 KOKSARA KANDABUDRAKANDABUDRASasmita Behera Kamalochan 6800
1378 KOKSARA KANDABUDRAKANDABUDRAPabitra Behera Baikuntha 6800
1379 KOKSARA KANDABUDRAKANDABUDRAHiranya Dharua Mansing 4080
1380 KOKSARA KANDABUDRAKANDABUDRAGouri Behera Krushna 4080
1381 KOKSARA KANDABUDRAKANDABUDRAJitendra Majhi Krupa 6800
1382 KOKSARA KANDABUDRAKANDABUDRAButulu Sagadia Basudev 4080
1383 KOKSARA KANDABUDRAKANDABUDRAChitta Ranjan Banua Kuru 4080
1384 KOKSARA KANDABUDRAKANDABUDRADina Deep Arjun 4080
1385 KOKSARA KANDABUDRAKANDABUDRADambaru Dhar Deep Durjodhan 4080
1386 KOKSARA KANDABUDRAKANDABUDRABhaskara Jhankar Bhagirathi 5440
1387 KOKSARA KANDABUDRAKANDABUDRAPurna Ch.Majhi Raghu 4080
1388 KOKSARA KANDABUDRAKANDABUDRAParbati Sabar Debaraj 4080
1389 KOKSARA KANDABUDRAKANDABUDRAKamal Lochan Kumar Sanpati 4080
1390 KOKSARA KANDABUDRAKANDABUDRASudar Harijan Dhanu 4080
1391 KOKSARA KANDABUDRAKANDABUDRATularam Deep Dada 4080
1392 KOKSARA KANDABUDRAKANDABUDRABasuki Deep Balabhadra 4080
1393 KOKSARA KANDABUDRAKANDABUDRANarasingh Sabar Madua 6800
1394 KOKSARA KANDABUDRAKANDABUDRABelamati Sabar Narasingha 6800
1395 KOKSARA KANDABUDRAKANDABUDRATejamanta Sabar Narasingha 5440
1396 KOKSARA KANDABUDRAKANDABUDRAManju Sabar Narasingha 5440
1397 KOKSARA KANDABUDRAKANDABUDRAChampa Sabar Bhingaraj 4080
1398 KOKSARA KANDABUDRAKANDABUDRABhingaraj Sabar Madhab 4080
1399 KOKSARA KANDABUDRAKANDABUDRAKamala Sabar Balaram 4080
1400 KOKSARA KANDABUDRAKANDABUDRAHemanta Ku. Behera Rasik Lal 4080



1401 KOKSARA KANDABUDRAKANDABUDRAKhetramohan Banua Gobinda 2720
1402 KOKSARA KANDABUDRATUNGOAN Kanistaha Shabar Upendra 2720
1403 KOKSARA KANDABUDRATUNGOAN Kurukhetra Rana Nityananda 2720
1404 KOKSARA KANDABUDRATUNGOAN Jamaklal Routrai Jethu 4080
1405 KOKSARA KANDABUDRATUNGOAN Suresh Satnami Jamaklal 4080
1406 KOKSARA KANDABUDRATUNGOAN

Cheru Parsad 
Routrai Jamaklal 5440

1407 KOKSARA KANDABUDRATUNGOAN Lalu Naik Natabara 4080
1408 KOKSARA KANDABUDRATUNGOAN Hareram Rana Udhaba 2720
1409 KOKSARA KANDABUDRATUNGOAN Dhaniram Sabar Balaram 0
1410 KOKSARA KANDABUDRATUNGOAN Bimsen Sabar Rikhiram 2720
1411 KOKSARA KANDABUDRATUNGOAN Debaki Sabar Debaraj 6800
1412 KOKSARA KANDABUDRATUNGOAN Giridhari Naik Dhansing 4080
1413 KOKSARA KANDABUDRATUNGOAN Padmanabha PanigrahiMakunda 1360
1414 KOKSARA KANDABUDRATUNGOAN Nilamani Naik Asaram 4080
1415 KOKSARA KANDABUDRATUNGOAN Rameswar Pujhari Hatiram 5440
1416 KOKSARA KANDABUDRATUNGOAN Mahadev Bemal Gouranga 4080
1417 KOKSARA KANDABUDRATUNGOAN Chanchala Pujhari Dambaru 2720
1418 KOKSARA KANDABUDRATUNGOAN Chandara Sabar Ude 2720
1419 KOKSARA KANDABUDRATUNGOAN Sugriba Sabar Ude 4080
1420 KOKSARA KANDABUDRATUNGOAN Mangale Sabar Karuna 5440
1421 KOKSARA KANDABUDRATUNGOAN Balaji Naik Asa 5440
1422 KOKSARA KANDABUDRATUNGOAN Hara Prasad Pujhari Chanchal 3400
1423 KOKSARA KANDABUDRATUNGOAN Homprakash Naik Anadu 4080
1424 KOKSARA KANDABUDRATUNGOAN Khirasindhu Naik Purandhar 3400
1425 KOKSARA KANDABUDRATUNGOAN Mithila Naik Madhab 5440
1426 KOKSARA KANDABUDRATUNGOAN Padu Naik Purundhar 2720
1427 KOKSARA KANDABUDRATUNGOAN Bhubaneswar Naik Durga 4080
1428 KOKSARA KANDABUDRATUNGOAN Brushaba Sabar Pareswar 3400
1429 KOKSARA KANDABUDRATUNGOAN Rama Sabar Tularam 5440
1430 KOKSARA KANDABUDRATUNGOAN Labanya Sabar Bhakta 2720
1431 KOKSARA KANDABUDRATUNGOAN Tularam Sabar Lochan 5440
1432 KOKSARA KANDABUDRATUNGOAN Tarun Sabar Lochei 4080
1433 KOKSARA KANDABUDRATUNGOAN Bhubaneswar Sabar Sadan 3400
1434 KOKSARA KANDABUDRATUNGOAN Ramkrushna Sabar Rushi 3400
1435 KOKSARA KANDABUDRATUNGOAN Bhojaraj Sabar Prasanna 4080
1436 KOKSARA KANDABUDRATUNGOAN Basudev Sabar Ganga 2720
1437 KOKSARA KANDABUDRATUNGOAN Dhansingh Sabar Ganga 2720
1438 KOKSARA KANDABUDRATUNGOAN Basuki Sabar Rikhiram 5440
1439 KOKSARA KANDABUDRATUNGOAN Puspadhawja Sabar Surendra 5440
1440 KOKSARA KANDABUDRATUNGOAN Dhanu Sabar Rikhirm 6800
1441 KOKSARA KANDABUDRATUNGOAN Raghumani Sabar Sadhu 2040
1442 KOKSARA KANDABUDRATUNGOAN Chitarekha Naik Ananda 2720
1443 KOKSARA KANDABUDRATUNGOAN Khageswar Panigarahi Keshaba 2720
1444 KOKSARA KANDABUDRATUNGOAN Bhabani Sabar Santosh 2040



1445 KOKSARA KANDABUDRATUNGOAN Chakradhar Panigarhi Ramnath 2720
1446 KOKSARA KANDABUDRATUNGOAN Tikchan Bemal Pabitra 2040
1447 KOKSARA KANDABUDRATUNGOAN Motilal Satnami Prabhu 2720
1448 KOKSARA KANDABUDRATUNGOAN Dhanmati Naik Hemanta 2720
1449 KOKSARA KANDABUDRATUNGOAN Madhaba Naik Purundhar 5440
1450 KOKSARA KANDABUDRATUNGOAN Ananda Naik Kamallochan 2720
1451 KOKSARA KANDABUDRATUNGOAN Jyoti Naik Sitaram 2720
1452 KOKSARA KANDABUDRATUNGOAN Laxmidhar Naik Bidyadhar 5440
1453 KOKSARA KANDABUDRATUNGOAN Bhubane Sabar Madhu 2040
1454 KOKSARA KANDABUDRATUNGOAN Dharmu Sabar Pareswar 4080
1455 KOKSARA KANDABUDRATUNGOAN Laichan Sabar Bhakta 2720
1456 KOKSARA KANDABUDRATUNGOAN Maniram Sabar Sunadhar 6800
1457 KOKSARA KANDABUDRATUNGOAN Satya Sabar Khageswar 5440
1458 KOKSARA KANDABUDRATUNGOAN Durjon Naik Saya 2040
1459 KOKSARA KANDABUDRATUNGOAN Kumudini Sabar Dhanu 4080
1460 KOKSARA KANDABUDRATUNGOAN Kausik Satnami Biswanath 5440
1461 KOKSARA KANDABUDRATUNGOAN Bijaya Satnami Biswanath 5440
1462 KOKSARA KANDABUDRATUNGOAN Chita Sabar Tikeswar 2720
1463 KOKSARA KANDABUDRATUNGOAN Kanistha Bagarti Jadu 2720
1464 KOKSARA KANDABUDRATUNGOAN Kailash Ch.Naik Lalu 5440
1465 KOKSARA KASHIBAHALDHANASARAJugal Kishor Naik Giridhari 3400
1466 KOKSARA KASHIBAHALDHANASARAParshu Satanami Chaitanya 5440
1467 KOKSARA KASHIBAHALDHANASARARatnakar Satnami Chaitanya 5440
1468 KOKSARA KASHIBAHALDHANASARABhagirathi Satnami Biswanath 4080
1469 KOKSARA KASHIBAHALDHANASARA

Lalit Mohan Grit 
Lahare Padmalal 3400

1470 KOKSARA KASHIBAHALDHANASARASuresh Sabar Birbal 3400
1471 KOKSARA KASHIBAHALDHANASARADhanmati Sabar Alekha 3400
1472 KOKSARA KASHIBAHALDHANASARATikemani Naik Madhu 3400
1473 KOKSARA KASHIBAHALDHANASARAChaitanya Satnami Megha 3400
1474 KOKSARA KASHIBAHALDHANASARAPayrilal Satnami Ude 3400
1475 KOKSARA KASHIBAHALDHANASARASudarsan Sabar Dukalu 3400
1476 KOKSARA KASHIBAHALDHANASARAHema Satnami Bhagat 3400
1477 KOKSARA KASHIBAHALDHANASARADeba Nag Mana Nag 2720
1478 KOKSARA KASHIBAHALDHANASARAMadhu Nag Jharia 3400
1479 KOKSARA KASHIBAHALDHANASARAJagannath Sabar Laxmidhar 4080
1480 KOKSARA KASHIBAHALDHANASARAKanhu Sabar Jairam 3400
1481 KOKSARA KASHIBAHALDHANASARATanuk Lal Nag Deba 6800
1482 KOKSARA KASHIBAHALDHANASARAHiradas Santami Sama 3400
1483 KOKSARA KASHIBAHALDHANASARABhagatram Satnami Rajkumar 3400
1484 KOKSARA KASHIBAHALDHANASARAChandi Parsad Sabar Rajaram 3400
1485 KOKSARA KASHIBAHALDHANASARAEnglish Satnami Mehatr 3400
1486 KOKSARA KASHIBAHALDHANASARARajkumar Satnami Bhugar 3400
1487 KOKSARA KASHIBAHALDHANASARABansidhar Sabar Dhanbal 3400
1488 KOKSARA KASHIBAHALDHANASARADhanbal Sabar Chaitanya 3400



1489 KOKSARA KASHIBAHALDHANASARASuresh Pujhari Dhane 3400
1490 KOKSARA KASHIBAHALDHANASARABasu Sabar Trilochan 3400
1491 KOKSARA KASHIBAHALDHANASARABalram Satnami Jangali 3400
1492 KOKSARA KASHIBAHALDHANASARAJagannatha Satnami Jangali 3400
1493 KOKSARA KASHIBAHALDHANASARATankadhar Satnami Jagannatha 3400
1494 KOKSARA KASHIBAHALDHANASARAArjun Sabar Madhu 3400
1495 KOKSARA KASHIBAHALDHANASARAGopa Sabar Dhansing 2720
1496 KOKSARA KASHIBAHALDHANASARAGobardhan Bemal Bhaja 3400
1497 KOKSARA KASHIBAHALDHANASARAHimadri Bagarti Kalia 2720
1498 KOKSARA KASHIBAHALDHANASARAJadu Sabar Jaya 3400
1499 KOKSARA KASHIBAHALDHANASARAMana Sabar Mansing 3400
1500 KOKSARA KASHIBAHALDHANASARASadhu Sabar Jaya 2720
1501 KOKSARA KASHIBAHALDHANASARASuphala Thakur Rameswar 2720
1502 KOKSARA KASHIBAHALDHANASARARikhiram Behera Gayadhar 3400
1503 KOKSARA KASHIBAHALDHANASARAPremlal Behera Gayadhar 6800
1504 KOKSARA KASHIBAHALDHANASARAGirish Ghee Chintamani 5440
1505 KOKSARA KASHIBAHALDHANASARAChintamani Ghee Raghu 5440
1506 KOKSARA KASHIBAHALDHANASARABilasini Bag Iswaram 5440
1507 KOKSARA KASHIBAHALDHANASARASumanta Pujhari Mardharaj 6800
1508 KOKSARA KASHIBAHALDHANASARAMardaraj Pujhari Laxmidhar 5440
1509 KOKSARA KASHIBAHALDHANASARAMakara Satnami Baldev 6800
1510 KOKSARA LADUGAON LADUGAONMadhu Naik Basudeb 2720
1511 KOKSARA LADUGAON LADUGAONPitambar Majhi Tularam 2720
1512 KOKSARA LADUGAON LADUGAONRushyasrunga Jal Bhagat 2720
1513 KOKSARA LADUGAON LADUGAONSadanand Majhi Debi Prasad 6800
1514 KOKSARA LADUGAON LADUGAONJairam Panigrahi Rushimani 2040
1515 KOKSARA LADUGAON LADUGAONNilambar Choudhari Sarat 2720
1516 KOKSARA LADUGAON LADUGAONPabitra Mohan Barik Rudraprasad Barik 2720
1517 KOKSARA LADUGAON LADUGAONKshirabdhi Barik Chamara 2720
1518 KOKSARA LADUGAON LADUGAONKasturi Panigrahi Singha 2040
1519 KOKSARA LADUGAON LADUGAONPadmabati Das Bhuja 2720
1520 KOKSARA LADUGAON LADUGAONChamara Naik Shyam Sundar 5440
1521 KOKSARA LADUGAON LADUGAONRameswar Majhi Dhanurjya Majhi 2720
1522 KOKSARA LADUGAON LADUGAONNarendra Naik Kapurchan 2040
1523 KOKSARA LADUGAON LADUGAONDhane Nag Nanda 1360
1524 KOKSARA LADUGAON LADUGAONDayanidhi Barik Rudraprasad 2720
1525 KOKSARA LADUGAON LADUGAONTankadhar Barik Narendra 3400
1526 KOKSARA LADUGAON LADUGAONManoj Kumar Agrawal Husiari 2720
1527 KOKSARA LADUGAON LADUGAONTrinath Bag Dullabha 4080
1528 KOKSARA LADUGAON LADUGAONDebiswar Panigrahi Thurulu 2720
1529 KOKSARA LADUGAON LADUGAONKailash Chandra Sahu Hemanta 3400
1530 KOKSARA LADUGAON LADUGAONHemanta Chandra SahuKeshba 4080
1531 KOKSARA LADUGAON LADUGAONChitaranjan Nial Santu Nial 2040
1532 KOKSARA LADUGAON LADUGAONKeadara Disari Badriprasad Disari 4080



1533 KOKSARA LADUGAON LADUGAONMahendra Nath Majhi Sudhira Prasad Majhi3400
1534 KOKSARA LADUGAON LADUGAONDebraj Naik Banamali 2720
1535 KOKSARA LADUGAON PITABASPURMohan Rout Arjun 2040
1536 KOKSARA LADUGAON PITABASPURKartik Majhi Dhansing 1360
1537 KOKSARA LADUGAON PITABASPURTankadhar Majhi Kartika 1360
1538 KOKSARA LADUGAON PITABASPURGhasiram Mahanand Padu Mahanand 2720
1539 KOKSARA LADUGAON PITABASPURGanesh Ram Naik Sugriba 2720
1540 KOKSARA LADUGAON PITABASPURMithila Rout Thabira 2720
1541 KOKSARA LADUGAON PITABASPURGhisar Panigrahi Madan 2040
1542 KOKSARA LADUGAON PITABASPURBiranchi Narayan ChoudhariSuresh 4080
1543 KOKSARA LADUGAON PITABASPURMadhaba Pujhari Sundara 2720
1544 KOKSARA LADUGAON PITABASPURArjun Sabar Laxman 2720
1545 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Tikemani Desari Purusuti 2040
1546 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Chamara Majhi Kartika 680
1547 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Govinda Dishari Surtan 2040
1548 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Sukal Disari Kirtan 2040
1549 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Narasingha Naik Ratan 2720
1550 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Rushi Disari Baidyanath 2720
1551 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Gopal Disari Pita 2040
1552 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Siva Disari Narsingh 2040
1553 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Nahaswar Naik Angad Naik 2720
1554 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Govind Pujhari Baya 1360
1555 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Prasanna Majhi Sukdeb 3400
1556 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Netramani Majhi Prassanna Majhi 3400
1557 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Jitu Majhi Prasanna Majhi 2720
1558 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Surendra Naik Trilochan 2040
1559 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Nilambar Majhi Laba 2040
1560 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Ketu Majhi Manu 2040
1561 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Dhanu Majhi Lambodar 2040
1562 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Kundan Naik Chamara 2040
1563 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Dakul Naik Dinabandhu 2040
1564 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Kokila Majhi Banamali 2040
1565 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Durjan Majhi Ramkrushna 2040
1566 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Kousalya Majhi Kashinath 2040
1567 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Surendra Majhi Sukdeb 2720
1568 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Satyanarayan Majhi Suresh 2040
1569 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Gambhira Pujhari Sundar 2720
1570 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Laxman Naik Baidyanath 1360
1571 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Gantiabuda Parabhoi Antabal 2720
1572 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Rajindra Majhi Rukdhar 2040
1573 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Krushna Pujhari Khage 2040
1574 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Pabitra Majhi Basudeb 2040
1575 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Linga Majhi Chaitan 2040
1576 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Dhaniram Majhi Ude 2040



1577 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Kartik Majhi Ude 2040
1578 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Padmalochan Majhi Manbodha 2720
1579 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Tikchan Rout Suka 2040
1580 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Baldeb Mangaraj Manglu 2720
1581 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Dharmanand Naik Sivaram Naik 2720
1582 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Girish Chandra Naik Dharmanand 2040
1583 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Sankar Naik Dharmanand 2040
1584 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Raju Naik Dharmanand 2040
1585 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Pada Rout Dasrath 2720
1586 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Bishnu Besra Janu 2040
1587 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Rajeswar Besra Bishnu 1360
1588 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Trilochan Naik Sibaram 2720
1589 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Dharma Majhi Mansing 2720
1590 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Madan Majhi Ratnakar 2040
1591 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Brundaban Majhi Nanda 2720
1592 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Durga Majhi Dullabha 2040
1593 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Rajkrushna Majhi Banmali 2040
1594 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Balabhadra Majhi Dullbha 2040
1595 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Janmajaya Majhi Khetramohan 3400
1596 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Bansidhar Rout Khirasindhu 2040
1597 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Ganesh Naik Chamara 2720
1598 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Pabana Kumar AgrawalDiwana 2720
1599 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Subash Rout Punya 2040
1600 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Dhananjaya Naik Gouranga Naik 2720
1601 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Salendri Naik Durjyadhan Naik 2720
1602 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Tankadhar Naik Sibaram 2720
1603 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Laxmi Bihari Arun 2040
1604 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Pratap Kesari Rout Gangadhar 2720
1605 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Ambika Majhi Ramsing 2040
1606 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Gitanjali Naik Someswar 2040
1607 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Bighne Majhi Jagannath 2040
1608 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Sundarlal Rout Gunanidhi 2040
1609 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Chaitu Majhi Laba Majhi 2040
1610 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Durga Majhi Bhagbana 2040
1611 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Pareswar Majhi Baya 2720
1612 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Bansidhar Majhi Arjun 2720
1613 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Gajindra Majhi Banmali 2040
1614 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Akhila Rout Kantha 2040
1615 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Bhikari Naik Chamara 2040
1616 KOKSARA LADUGAON SUPAD Netramani Rout Dinabandhu 1360
1617 KOksara Phupgaon Phupgaon Sudhakina Naik Subash 6800
1618 KOksara Phupgaon Phupgaon Bidyadhar Sabar Loknath 4080
1619 KOksara Phupgaon Phupgaon Rajesh Sabar Shankar 5440
1620 KOksara Phupgaon Phupgaon Chaitanya Sabar Kamal 5440



1621 KOksara Phupgaon Phupgaon Sutaya Sabar Chatura 2720
1622 KOksara Phupgaon Phupgaon Seshadev Naik Subash Ch 6800
1623 KOksara Phupgaon Phupgaon Dushila Sabar Bishikishan 5440
1624 KOksara Phupgaon Phupgaon Ashk Pujhari Bancha 2720
1625 KOksara Phupgaon Phupgaon Raghunath Patel Ghenu 2720
1626 KOksara Phupgaon Phupgaon Khira Naik Bhagabana 2720
1627 KOksara Phupgaon Phupgaon Damu Rout Ratnakar 5440
1628 KOksara Phupgaon Phupgaon Debendra Naik Hiralal 2040
1629 KOksara Phupgaon Phupgaon Dushmanta Sethi Dambarudhar 5440
1630 KOksara Phupgaon Phupgaon Pustam Sabar Upa 2720
1631 KOksara Phupgaon Phupgaon Jagadish Naik Sibaram 1360
1632 KOksara Phupgaon Phupgaon Sbhachandra Sabar Karuna 1360
1633 KOksara Phupgaon Phupgaon Khusiram Sabar Dullava 5440
1634 KOksara Phupgaon Phupgaon Subash Ch Naik Ramsing 6800
1635 KOksara Phupgaon Phupgaon Jayalal Sabar Bidyadhar 1360
1636 KOksara Phupgaon Phupgaon Arakhit Sabar Hari 4080
1637 KOksara Phupgaon Phupgaon Saja Rout Ratan 3400
1638 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaAbhay Naik Karna 2720
1639 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaAbhimnyu Pujhari Mdhaba 3400
1640 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaAbhiram Majhi Baichandra 2720
1641 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaAkhila Raut Udhab 2720
1642 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaAlekh Dh. Majhi Gobinda 2040
1643 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaAlekha Ku. Naik Gokul Ch. 2720
1644 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaAmar Naik Tila 2720
1645 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaAmbika Naik Jala Prasad 3400
1646 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaAnadi Banua Dullabh 2040
1647 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaAnta Majhi Asharam 2720
1648 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaAnusaya Das Rohit 2040
1649 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaArakhit Raut Rasinh 2720
1650 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaArakshit Naik Narashinha 3400
1651 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaArjun Naik Debarchan 2720
1652 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaArjun Naik Dhwaja 2720
1653 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaAsamati Bewa Hari 2040
1654 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaAshok Naik Kanak 2720
1655 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaBaidehi Nial Mansingh 2720
1656 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaBaidhyanath Durga Dasharath 2720
1657 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaBaidyanath Das Trinath 2720
1658 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaBala Dandasena Bhgbn 2720
1659 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaBalabhadra Naik Laba 2720
1660 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaBalabhadra Routa Udhab 2720
1661 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaBalabhadra Pujhari Ramnath 2720
1662 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaBalamati Majhi Pitambar 2040
1663 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaBalaram Bhati Jayalal 2720
1664 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaBalaram Dh. Majhi Kuma 2720



1665 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaBalaram Disari Jaldhar 2720
1666 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaBalaram Kand Tarun 2720
1667 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaBalaram Majhi Chhinu 2720
1668 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaBalaram Naik Sunadhar 2720
1669 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaBalaram Panigrahi Kahnai 2720
1670 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaBalasinga Pujhari Laba 2720
1671 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaBaleswar Majhi Khageswar 2720
1672 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaBalika Bag Bhagaban 2720
1673 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaBana Dandasena Bala 2040
1674 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaBansi Dhar Beshra Chhinu 2720
1675 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaBasanta Mashra Jugeswar 2720
1676 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaBasudev Naik Sunadhar 2040
1677 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaBemal Majhi Matiram 2720
1678 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaBenudhar Dash Ratnakar 2720
1679 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaBhabani Naik Chintamani 2720
1680 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaBhagat Bag Sadashib 2720
1681 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaBhajan Disari Khageswar 2040
1682 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaBharat Bemal Nilambar 2720
1683 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaBhima Masra Anam 2720
1684 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaBhola Dh. Majhi Danara 2720
1685 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaBholanath Dh. Majhi Matiram 2040
1686 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaBhubaneswar Bhati Trinath 2720
1687 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaBhubaneswar Naik Ramnath 2720
1688 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaBhuja Beshra Tanu 2720
1689 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaBhujabal Naik Sridhar 2720
1690 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaBhujabal Parabhai Ramkrushna 2720
1691 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaBhujbal Beshra Sukla 2720
1692 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaBibhuti Bhusan Naik Biswanath 2040
1693 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaBidu Mali Mania 2720
1694 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaBidu Naik Chandramani 2720
1695 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaBijaya Mashra Bhima 2720
1696 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaBinata Das Manoj 2040
1697 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaBinod Ku. Sing Chadrabhanu 2720
1698 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaBira Naik Jaldhar 2720
1699 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaBira Naik Karna 2720
1700 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaBiren Naik Kirttan 2720
1701 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaBisambhar Durga Jagarnath 2720
1702 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaBishram Majhi Param 2720
1703 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaBiswambar Naik Ratan 2720
1704 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaBiswamber Kand Bidyadhar 2720
1705 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaBiwanath Naik Gambhir 2720
1706 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaBrindaban Bag Sadashib 2040
1707 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaBudhbaru Nag Khagewar`1091147/5 2720
1708 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaBudu Majhi Sadan 2720



1709 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaChaitanya Gopal Bholanath 2720
1710 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaChaiti Durga Ratan 1360
1711 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaChaiti Pujhari Tula 2040
1712 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaChamara Bhati Bholanath 2720
1713 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaChandra Bhanu Singh Bajrang 2720
1714 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaChandramani Bhati Bhagirathi 2720
1715 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaChandramani Naik Kuma 2040
1716 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaChandrika Dh.Majhi Harising 2040
1717 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaChhabilal Bag Bidyadhar 2720
1718 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaChhedu Naik Sunadhar 2720
1719 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaChhine Gaud Dhanurya 2040
1720 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaChhinu Lahjal Madhab 2720
1721 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaChudamani Das Gokul 2720
1722 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaDaitari Naik Bira 2720
1723 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaDambaru Dhar Majhi Baichandra 2040
1724 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaDambarudhar Naik Shara 2720
1725 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaDamrudhar Das Madhusudan 2720
1726 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaDamu Pujhri Makunda 2720
1727 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaDanara Pujhari Baladeb 2720
1728 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaDasharath Dishari Gobardhan 2720
1729 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaDeba Disari Sada 2720
1730 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaDeba Pujhari Narasingh 2720
1731 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaDebaraj Naik Pitambar 2720
1732 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaDebendra Nag Jadumani 2720
1733 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaDebendra Naik Khirasindhu 2720
1734 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaDebendra Naik Parsuram 2040
1735 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaDebichandra Naik Singa 2040
1736 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaDebisingh Naik Juge 2720
1737 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaDhabaleswar Naik Bana 2720
1738 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaDhanabal Majhi Padmalochan 2720
1739 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaDhanamati Rout Debra Ch 2040
1740 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaDhanamati Rout Nakul 2040
1741 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaDhanbal Kanda Loknath 2720
1742 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaDhaneswar Pujhari Baladeb 2720
1743 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaDhaneswar Bag Kashti 2040
1744 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaDhaniram Naik Ratnakar 2720
1745 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaDhanurja Naik Hanuman 2720
1746 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaDhanurjya Majhi Karama 2720
1747 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaDharmu Dishari Khageswar 2040
1748 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaDharmu Naik Kapura Chandra 2720
1749 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaDhwaj Chalan Sabha 2720
1750 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaDigambar Das Harichandra 2720
1751 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaDingar Bag Balabhadra 2720
1752 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaDrupadi Majhi Purandar 2040



1753 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaDuan Majhi Parshuram 2720
1754 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaDuhkh Dishari Khag 2720
1755 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaDura Banjara Ratan 1360
1756 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaDurjan Naik Kirttan 2720
1757 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaDurjodhan Raut Naba 2040
1758 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaDurjodhan Rout Keshab 2040
1759 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaDuryodhan Bhati Nama 2720
1760 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaDuryodhan Naik Laba 2720
1761 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaDuryodhan Sunani Gajanan 2040
1762 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaGabar Majhi Sridhar 2720
1763 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaGanapati Bhati Jayalal 2720
1764 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaGanesh Majhi Bhanu 2720
1765 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaGanesh Ram Chandi Mana 2040
1766 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaGangadhar Naik Dambaru 2720
1767 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaGariba Naik Arakhita 2720
1768 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaGhanashyam Das Kunjabihari 2720
1769 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaGhanashyam Sahu Madhusudan 2720
1770 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaGhasiram Nag Mandhar 2720
1771 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaGhasiram Naik Khageswar 2720
1772 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaGobinda Majhi Ganga 2720
1773 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaGopabandhu Naik Khirasindhu 2040
1774 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaGosinh Disari Khaga 2040
1775 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaGouri Majhi Budu 2720
1776 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaGurubaru Naik Nakul 2720
1777 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaHanu Majhi Shyam 2720
1778 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaHara Naik Arjun 2720
1779 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaHarabati Pujhari Pare 2040
1780 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaHari Majhi Makarand 2720
1781 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaHarihar Das Chaitanya 2720
1782 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaHaripal Singh Bhuban 2720
1783 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaHarishing Dh.Majhi Chandan 2720
1784 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaHemalata Naik Bidyanath 1360
1785 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaHemanta Ku. Naik Bidu 2720
1786 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaHiran Chandi Srikar 2720
1787 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaHiranya Majhi Ganda 2720
1788 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaIndrajit Naik Bhadra 2040
1789 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaIndramani Naik Pratap 2720
1790 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaIswar Das Purna Ch. 2720
1791 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaJabara Singh Naik Dambru 2040
1792 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaJadumani Nag Balaki 2720
1793 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaJadumani Naik Parsuram 2720
1794 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaJadumani Naik Jabar 2720
1795 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaJagabandhu Dishari Sada 2720
1796 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaJagadish Ch. Singh Bikram 2720



1797 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaJagadish Naik Madhukar 2720
1798 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaJagannath Chandi Hiran 2720
1799 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaJagannath Raut Raghu 2720
1800 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaJagdish Naik Ratan 2720
1801 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaJagdish Naik Shibasankar 2720
1802 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaJairam Naik Kirttan 2040
1803 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaJaya Prakash Sahoo Ghanashyam 2720
1804 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaJaya Ram Naik Ratha 2720
1805 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaJayalal Naik Bhimaraj 2720
1806 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaJayamani Bewa Raghu 2040
1807 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaJayanti Dei Santosh 2040
1808 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaJayaram Dh.Majhi Ghasiram 2720
1809 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaJhasa Ketan Dh. Majhi Matiram 2720
1810 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaJitendra Nag Jadumani 2720
1811 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaJogi Disari Makaranda 2720
1812 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaJogi Pujhari Danara 2040
1813 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaJogindra Bhati Trilochan 2720
1814 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaJubaraj Bag Braja 2720
1815 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaJubaraj Pujhari Chaitanya 2720
1816 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaJuge Raut Keshab 2720
1817 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaJugeswar Masra Anam 2720
1818 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaJugeswar Naik Hanuman 2720
1819 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaJugraj Naik Kamal Lochan 2720
1820 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaJujesthi Dha Majhi Kuma 2720
1821 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaKailash Ch. Bhati Jubaraj 2040
1822 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaKailash Ch. Naik Brundaban 2040
1823 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaKailash Naik Ram Prasad 2720
1824 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaKamala Majhi Matiram 2040
1825 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaKamala Raut Madhuban 2040
1826 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaKamalu Majhi Balabhadra 2040
1827 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaKamalu Naik Matiram 2040
1828 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaKambhu Bhati Bhubaneswar 2040
1829 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaKapuchan Majhi Nanda 2720
1830 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaKapur Chandra Naik Bala 2720
1831 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaKarpura Naik Jala Prasad 4080
1832 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaKartikeswar Kand Gouriprasad 2720
1833 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaKaruna Naik Indramani 2720
1834 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaKashinath Durga Dasarath 2720
1835 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaKedara Naik Birabara 2720
1836 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaKeshab Dh. Majhi Jugase 2720
1837 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaKeshab Majhi Hari 2720
1838 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaKeshab Naik Parshu 2720
1839 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaKeshari Dh. Majhi Siba 2720
1840 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaKeshari Majhi Raenu 2040



1841 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaKetu Naik Naka 2040
1842 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaKhageswar Pujhari Madhab 2040
1843 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaKharttik Bhati Dama 2040
1844 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaKhirasindhu Mali Jamu 2040
1845 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaKisanlal Durga Jagannath 2720
1846 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaKrishna Chandra KandRasikraj 2720
1847 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaKrishna Chandra Naik Brundaban 2720
1848 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaKrushna Ch. Naik Parsuram 2720
1849 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaKrushna Pujhari Laba 2720
1850 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaKrushna Rout Keshab 2720
1851 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaKrusna Naik Makunda 2720
1852 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaKruti Majhi Chatur 2720
1853 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaKruttibas Majhi Dharam 2720
1854 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaKshema Dh. Majhi Madhab 2720
1855 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaKshetra Majhi Damudhar 2720
1856 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaKshetra Pradhani Ganchu 2720
1857 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaKshetramohan Kand Bidyadhar 2720
1858 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaKshira Dei Chaitanya 2040
1859 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaKshirasindhu Das Karna 2720
1860 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaKshirasindhu Pujhari Krushna 2720
1861 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaKuber Durga Jagannath 2720
1862 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaKuma Naik Singa 2720
1863 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaLaba Pujhari Bharat 2720
1864 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaLachhaman Dh. Majhi Dama 2720
1865 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaLachhaman Nag Lalasae 2720
1866 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaLakshi Ram Naik Damudhar 2720
1867 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaLakshman Ku. Das Kulamani 2720
1868 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaLakshyapati Naik Balabhadra 2720
1869 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaLalasing Bag Dhataji 2720
1870 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaLaldhar Durga Dhaneswar 2720
1871 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaLalit Pujhari Singa 2720
1872 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaLalita Majhi Bansingh 2720
1873 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaLaxman Pujhari Baladeb 2720
1874 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaLaxmidhar Majhi Ramanath 2720
1875 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaLenu Majhi Damudhar 2720
1876 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaLingaraj Bag Braja 2720
1877 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaLingaraj Majhi Balabhadra 2720
1878 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaLingaraj Majhi Damudhar 2720
1879 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaLingaraj Naik Indra 2720
1880 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaLingaraj Naik Harishankar 2720
1881 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaLingaraj Naik Purusottam 2720
1882 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaLingaraj Pujhari Jaymal 2720
1883 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaLingraj Bhati Gini 3400
1884 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaLokanath Das Khageswar 2720



1885 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaLokanath Parabhoi Sada 2720
1886 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaLokeswar Naik Prasuram 2720
1887 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaMadhab Das Lingaraj 2720
1888 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaMadhu Disari Khaga 2720
1889 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaMadhu Majhi Duan 2720
1890 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaMadhusudan Rout Durjan 2720
1891 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaMaheswar Dh.Majhi Kirtan 2720
1892 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaMaheswar Naik Padalabh 2720
1893 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaMakaranda Naik Akal 2720
1894 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaMakunda Pradhani Sadhu 2720
1895 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaManasingh Banua Bhagat 2720
1896 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaMangal Dei Mangalu 2040
1897 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaMangalu Majhi Bhuban 2720
1898 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaMangalu Pujhari Uddhab 2720
1899 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaMangaraj Disari Labanya 2720
1900 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaManjal Naik Bamadeb 2720
1901 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaManoj Kumar Das Dhruba Ch. 2720
1902 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaManu Majhi Shyam 2720
1903 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaMaruan Majhi Kusha 2040
1904 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaMastaram Majhi Chaitaya 2720
1905 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaMatiram Naik Samudra 2720
1906 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaMohan Majhi Sada 2720
1907 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaMotiram Majhi Thabir 2720
1908 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaMukteswar Bhati Ramachandra 2720
1909 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaMukunda Dh.Majhi Chandan 2720
1910 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaMunalal Dh.Majhi Maheswar 2720
1911 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaMuralidhar Naik Debichan 2720
1912 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaNaba Majhi Padmalochan 2720
1913 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaNabina Majhi Budan 2040
1914 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaNakul Banjara Ramachandra 2720
1915 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaNakul Majhi Purandar 2720
1916 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaNakul Naik Arjun 2720
1917 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaNanda Majhi Sabar 2720
1918 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaNanda Majhi Hari 2720
1919 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaNandi Kishor Bag Pankaj 2720
1920 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaNarahari Suna Sura 2720
1921 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaNaran Naik Sunadhar 2720
1922 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaNarasing Naik Damudhar 2720
1923 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaNarasingh Pujhari Baladeb 2720
1924 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaNarayan Das Damrudhar 2720
1925 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaNaresh Chandra Naik Khirasindhu 2720
1926 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaNepur Majhi Manglu 2040
1927 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaNila Dishari Sada 2720
1928 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaNilabhasin Raut Har 2720



1929 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaNilambar Bishi Parsuram 2720
1930 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaNilambar Mangaraj Bhagaban 2720
1931 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaNir Majhi Dharmu 2040
1932 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaNiran Disari Darmu 2720
1933 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaNirmal Raut Madhukar 2040
1934 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaNityananda Naik Man 2720
1935 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaNruparaj Dh. Majhi Mangal 2720
1936 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaNuadi Dishari Khaga 2720
1937 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaPabitra Majhi Ratan 2720
1938 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaPabitra Majhi Ratha 2720
1939 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaPabitra Naik Pratap 2720
1940 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaPadlam Disari Labanya 2720
1941 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaPadmacharan Naik Tularam 2720
1942 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaPabitra Gaud Ugre 2720
1943 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaPankaj Bag Kashti 2720
1944 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaParikshit Bhati Goti 2720
1945 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaParsuram Durga Jagannath 2720
1946 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaPitambar Pujhari Shyam 2720
1947 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaPitamwara Majhi Dama 2720
1948 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaPradeep Ku. Naik Bhujabal 2720
1949 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaPrakash Bag Dhataji 2720
1950 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaPraphul Naik Matiram 2720
1951 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaPraphulla Naik Mohan 2720
1952 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaPrasanna Rout Jayram 2720
1953 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaPrem Dandasena Bala 2720
1954 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaPune Dei Bholanath 2040
1955 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaPurandar Majhi Nal 2720
1956 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaPurandhar Bhati Karuna 2720
1957 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaPurandhar Das Jogi 2720
1958 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaPurna Majh Raenu 2720
1959 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaPurnachandra Kand Rukdhar 2720
1960 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaPurnachandra Rout Kanha 2720
1961 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaPurun Dhangadamajhi Madhab 2720
1962 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaPustam Bhati Gini 2720
1963 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaPustam Majhi Eka 2720
1964 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaRabi Bhoi Dambudhar 2040
1965 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaRabindra Bag Trinath 2720
1966 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaRajib Dh. Majhi Sunadhar 2720
1967 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaRakshiram Naik Krushna 2720
1968 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaRam Naik Ratan 2720
1969 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaRama Ch. Dh.Majhi Rajib 2720
1970 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaRama Majhi Eka 2040
1971 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaRamachandar Pujhari Lakpati 2720
1972 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaRamanath Majhi Kamal Lochan 2720



1973 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaRamanath Mangaraj Madhu 2040
1974 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaRamchandra Bhati Ude 2720
1975 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaRamesh Ch. Kand Tarun 2720
1976 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaRamesh Majhi Baichandra 2040
1977 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaRasik Raj Kand Sibaram 2720
1978 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaRatan Dh.Majhi Ghasiram 2040
1979 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaRatan Dishari Sada 2720
1980 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaRatan Majhi Dharam 2720
1981 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaRemal Majhi Lal 2720
1982 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaRikiram Pujhari Lakpati 2720
1983 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaRushimani Majhi Baichal 3400
1984 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaSachitra Naik Jaladhar 2720
1985 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaSada Bhati Nama 2720
1986 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaSada Majhi Nabin 2720
1987 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaSahadeb Majhi Budu 2720
1988 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaSahadev Majhi Devsing 2720
1989 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaSakuntala Dh.Majhi Bhubaneswar 1360
1990 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaSanjib Kumar Das Manoj 2720
1991 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaSantoshini Sahu Jagdish 2720
1992 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaSantu Rout Uddhab 2720
1993 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaSanu Dh. Majhi Sunadhar 2720
1994 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaSanu Majhi Ramnath 2720
1995 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaSanu Majhi Laxmi 2720
1996 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaSaradu Majhi 2720
1997 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaSashi Kumar Das Kshirasindhu 2720
1998 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaSashidhar Majhi Mukunda 2720
1999 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaSasil Majhi Ganeh 2040
2000 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaSatman Das Tularam 2720
2001 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaSatya Pujhari Pitamwara 2040
2002 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaSatyananda Dishari Deba 2720
2003 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaSebati Lahjal Gobind 2040
2004 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaSetubandh Dh.Majhi Bhadra 2720
2005 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaShankar Raut Dambuda 2040
2006 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaShibaram Naik Madhukara 2720
2007 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaShrichaitanya Banua Dhanu 2720
2008 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaShyam Naik Bhim 2720
2009 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaShyam Sundar Singh Chandrabhanu 2720
2010 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaSiba Lahajal Madhab 2720
2011 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaSiba Majhi Ramnath 2720
2012 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaSimanchal Naik Jaldhar 2720
2013 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaSitaram Kand Tarun 2720
2014 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaSombaru Pujhari Mala 2720
2015 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaSridhar Majhi Hari 2720
2016 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaSubas Ch. Naik Debachan 2720



2017 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaSudhir Naik Pabitra 2720
2018 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaSukadeb Bhati Bancha 2720
2019 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaSukchan Naik Abhina 2720
2020 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaSukh Dh. Majhi Chandan 2720
2021 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaSumitra Pujhari Sada 2040
2022 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaSundar Raut Narasing 2720
2023 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaSuresh Ch.Naik Jadadish 2720
2024 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaSurjy Beshra Rabi 2040
2025 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaSurya Majhi Lambudhar 2720
2026 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaSushanta Bag Shankar 2720
2027 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaTalasingh Majhi Balabhadra 2720
2028 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaTankadhar Bag Anurya 2720
2029 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaTankadhar Kand Dhanbal 2720
2030 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaTankadhar Majhi Durjan 2720
2031 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaTankadhar Nial Manasinga 2720
2032 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaTarun Majhi Balabhadra 2720
2033 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaTebha Disari Khaga 2720
2034 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaTila Bachha Dayanidhi 2720
2035 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaTrejraj Majhi Gamnda 2720
2036 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaTrinath Naik Jadumani 2720
2037 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaTrinath Rout Uddhab 2720
2038 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaTularam Banua Dhanu 2720
2039 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaTularam Chandi Sridhar 2720
2040 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaTularam Dandasena Madan 2720
2041 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaUdhab Durga Baidyanath 2720
2042 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaUgrasen Raut Basudev 2720
2043 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaUgre Majhi Asharam 2720
2044 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaUjal Kand Gouriprasad 2720
2045 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaUmakanta Naik Bhujabal 2720
2046 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaUrbasi Nag Chandraekhar 2040
2047 Koksara BadpodagudaBadpodagudaVijay Mangaraj Govardhan 2720
2048 KOKSARA DudukathengaDhobenchachraDhanu Pujhari Madhui 6800
2049 KOKSARA DudukathengaDhobenchachraKhamari Pujhari Daitari 6800
2050 KOKSARA DudukathengaDhobenchachraDaitari Pujhari Gobind 6800
2051 KOKSARA DudukathengaDhobenchachraGobind Pujhari Hari 5440
2052 KOKSARA DudukathengaDhobenchachraJogindra Pujhari Madhu 6800
2053 KOKSARA DudukathengaDhobenchachraBhubane Pujhari Madhu 6800
2054 KOKSARA DudukathengaDhobenchachraRaghunath Nag Hari 4080
2055 KOKSARA DudukathengaDhobenchachraNakul Tandi Ghasiram 4080
2056 KOKSARA DudukathengaDhobenchachraRebati Tandi Ghasiram 5440
2057 KOKSARA DudukathengaDhobenchachraGhasiram Tandi Somanath 6800
2058 KOKSARA DudukathengaDhobenchachraDamodar Khamari Balabhadra 9520
2059 KOKSARA DudukathengaDhobenchachraNarasing Harijan Balabhadra 6120
2060 KOKSARA DudukathengaDhobenchachraPuspa Khamari Damodar 8160



2061 KOKSARA DudukathengaDhobenchachraUjjala Beshra Bala 2720
2062 KOKSARA DudukathengaDhobenchachraDhanmati Sabar Gouranga 10200
2063 KOKSARA DudukathengaDhobenchachraLochani Naik Tularam 9520
2064 KOKSARA DudukathengaDhobenchachraPaduka Bemal Chhabilal 6800
2065 KOKSARA DudukathengaDhobenchachraParamananda Naik Tularam 9520
2066 koksara dudukathengakhaligad Kuntala Dh.Majhi Bijmal 6800
2067 koksara dudukathengakhaligad Makranda Dh.Majhi Bidyadhar 4760
2068 koksara dudukathengakhaligad Paramnanda Dh.MajhiChaitan 6800
2069 koksara dudukathengakhaligad Jagannath Harijan Laldhar 2720
2070 koksara dudukathengakhaligad Harabati Naik Gajanan 3400
2071 koksara dudukathengakhaligad Sashi Rout Indra 10200
2072 koksara dudukathengakhaligad Jamadei Majhi Pareswar 6800
2073 koksara dudukathengakhaligad Ghasiram Majhi Judhestir 10200
2074 koksara dudukathengakhaligad Narasing Chalan Gangaram 6800
2075 koksara dudukathengakhaligad Jayram Majhi Sanu 2720
2076 koksara dudukathengakhaligad Bharat Majhi Narendra 6800
2077 koksara dudukathengakhaligad Gobardhan Majhi Phagnu 4080
2078 koksara dudukathengakhaligad Phagnu Majhi Jalandhar 6800
2079 koksara dudukathengakhaligad Narendra Majhi Jalandhar 5440
2080 koksara dudukathengakhaligad Rukmani Majhi Ghasiram 4760
2081 koksara dudukathengakhaligad Madan Dh.Majhi Jayasen 6800

2082 koksara dudukathengakhaligad Rama Goud Bhagirathi 3400

2083 koksara dudukathengakhaligad Sibaram Pal Daitari 6800
2084 koksara dudukathengakhaligad Dhansing Chalan Raichan 9520
2085 koksara dudukathengakhaligad Jadu Mahananda Pareswar 2720
2086 koksara dudukathengakhaligad Aurat Majhi Balsing 2040
2087 koksara dudukathengakhaligad Sanu Majhi Pabitra 2040
2088 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Sridhara Dh.Mjhi Rutu 2720
2089 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Balamati Dishari Angad 2720
2090 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Jayaram Banua Baidyanath 2720
2091 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Bude Patra Bhujabal 2720
2092 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Bhujabal Patra 2720
2093 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Digambar Patra 2720
2094 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Jashobanti Patra 2720
2095 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Kshir Patra Indramani 2720
2096 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Rukmani Patra Himanchal 2720
2097 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Gourirani Patra Madhuban 2720
2098 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Madhuban Patra Keshaba 2720
2099 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Chandrika Naik Sujan 2720
2100 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Mukta Naik Mayadhar 2720
2101 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Debananda Chandi Ramsing 2720
2102 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Ramsing Chandi Amar 2720
2103 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Sabita Dh.Majhi Garud 2720
2104 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Shadeb Dh.Majhi Purun 2720



2105 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Kailash Ch.Dh.Majhi Lochan 2720
2106 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Birnchi Dh.Majhi Kailash 2720
2107 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Tikeswar Pradhani Dullbha 1360
2108 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Dura Pradhani Balabhadra 2720
2109 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Kartik Pradhani Dullbha 2720
2110 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Gobrdhan Pradhani Raimal 1360
2111 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Gangaram Pradhani Raimal 680
2112 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Khagapati Chandi Jayasing 2720
2113 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Gajarj Dh.Majhi Jogi 2720
2114 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Kusuma Dh.Majhi Aniruddha 2720
2115 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Raghu Diari Ghana 2720
2116 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Loknath Bandichhd Satrughan 2720
2117 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Balaram Dh.Majhi Jogi 2720
2118 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Jashoda Dh.Majhi Balaram 2720
2119 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Sudu Dh.Majhi Gopi 2720
2120 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Himanchal Patra Kanhai 2720
2121 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Binda Chalan Manjit 2720
2122 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Manjit Lahajal Pada 2720
2123 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Maniram Lahajal Parsu 2720
2124 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Maheswar Chalan Manjit 2720
2125 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Tankadhar Majhi Sundar 2720
2126 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Somanath Dh.Majhi Pustam 2720
2127 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Manas Majhi Gunanidhi 2720
2128 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Nabe Dh.Majhi Sripati 2720
2129 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Baidynath Banua Duryodhan 2720
2130 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Gajaraj Patra Makunda 2720
2131 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Malati Banua Rameswar 2720
2132 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Gamati Patra Gajaraj 2720
2133 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Sobhamani Banua Ghasiram 2720
2134 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Sibaprasad Banua Dhanbal 2720
2135 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Narasing Majhi Makaranda 2720
2136 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Pata Bihari Ratan 2720
2137 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Parshuram Mulkia Mukul 2720
2138 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Pira Dh.Majhi Debraj 2720
2139 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Samrath Pradhani Duryodhan 2720
2140 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Jayaram Naik Hiranya 2720
2141 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Dambarudhar Naik Tankadhar 2040
2142 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Tankadhar Naik Niran 2040
2143 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Chamara Kochia Ramachandra 2040
2144 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Mangal Majhi Dhansai 2040
2145 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Chakra Mulkia Basudeb 2040
2146 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Pareswar Mulkia Sumeswar 2040
2147 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Ratan Saini Bandi 2720
2148 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Balabhadra Mulkia Prahallad 2720



2149 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Barun Mulkia Chakra 2720
2150 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Dingar Mulkia Ugrasen 2720
2151 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Bibhisan Nag Chakra 2720
2152 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Mandhar Nag Narsing 2720
2153 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Dasamati Majhi Iswar 2720
2154 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Sunadhar Majhi Chamara 2720
2155 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Megha Majhi Shyama 2720
2156 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Nilakantha Majhi Iswar 2720
2157 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Chandra Majhi Lingaraj 2040
2158 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Purna Majhi Shyama 2040
2159 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Bamadeb Mulkia Manu 2040
2160 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Bali Majhi Chamara 2720
2161 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Maina Pujhari Sahadeb 2720
2162 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Madan Majhi Kusha 2720
2163 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Chandrika Majhi Tankadhar 2720
2164 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Anusaya Majhi Arjun 2720
2165 KOKSARA Mahima Ghantiguda Tila Pujhari Gangadhar 2720
2166 Koksara Mahima Mahima Sadananda Patra Gajalal 5440
2167 Koksara Mahima Mahima Balaram Majhi Tularam 5440
2168 Koksara Mahima Mahima  Sankar Majhi Bhika 2720
2169 Koksara Mahima Mahima Manmath  Patra Taipan 5440
2170 Koksara Mahima Mahima Nila Dandasena Pustam 3400
2171 Koksara Mahima Mahima Lachman Majhi Somanath 3400
2172 Koksara Mahima Mahima Lochani Majhi Sankar 3400
2173 Koksara Mahima Mahima Jogendra Suna Lachhaman 2720
2174 Koksara Mahima Mahima Laxmi Naik Jugeswar 4080
2175 Koksara Mahima Mahima Nepal Naik Umiram 5440
2176 Koksara Mahima Mahima Ugresen Kolthia Rutu 5440
2177 Koksara Mahima Mahima Himanshusekhar Naik Pabitra 6800
2178 Koksara Mahima Mahima Biswambar Thakur Mqakaranda 5440
2179 Koksara Mahima Mahima Purnami Majhi Pustam 5440
2180 Koksara Mahima Mahima Jubaraj Majhi Durjan 0
2181 Koksara Mahima Mahima Bhojaraj Kolthia Jadaba 6800
2182 Koksara Mahima Mahima Nuadi Majhi Ramchand 2720
2183 Koksara Mahima Mahima Pustam Majhi Garusd 6800
2184 Koksara Mahima Mahima Keshari Majhi Phuldhar 2720
2185 Koksara Mahima Mahima Pareswar Banua Dirja 1360
2186 Koksara Mahima Mahima Basudeb Majhi Danara 5440
2187 Koksara Mahima Mahima Sambhu Majhi Danara 5440
2188 Koksara Mahima Mahima Rupdhar Majhi Arjun 3400
2189 Koksara Mahima Mahima Amba Patra Chakadola 5440
2190 Koksara Mahima Mahima Subash Ch.Patra Chakadola 5440
2191 Koksara Mahima Mahima Pareswar Majhi Rama 2720
2192 Koksara Mahima Mahima Madhaba Dh.Majhi Sansa 4760



2193 Koksara Mahima Mahima Murali Nial Raghunath 1360
2194 Koksara Mahima Mahima Harihara Naik Gouranga 2720
2195 Koksara Mahima Mahima Gajanan Dh.Majhi Purusottam 5440
2196 Koksara Mahima Mahima Bhama Banua Mohan 2040
2197 Koksara Mahima Mahima Mardaraj Majhi Sena 5440
2198 Koksara Mahima Mahima Nilkantha Majhi Jala 2720
2199 Koksara Mahima Mahima Chakadola Patra Paramananda 5440
2199 TOTAL 7862840

2189600
#REF!

#REF!


